Computer-controlied Cycle Machine wit ut Function
ATIBBEENEBF ATV Y

A 1" PN .

40088051

No.1526-01






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)“*"mark..........means this patt is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change.refer to “List for information of change”.
2YHOE o refer to “Note” explanation at bottorn of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
» Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,
* “0.17 and "2.5” indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts,
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembiy part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and “ © "(optional partsion the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares,

N—YJZRFZRBIZELT
1.7 ER " o RSiHRN
1) 7 % “Hl MEOA—Y Ty S ItRBLTSEEEELALBREE®RLES,
TERRE "TEHRUI L "E8BLT(FEL,
2) THOT R—UTO R ORBPEEML TSN,
HEROBRFE. BEEEL. 01, 25 FOMMAE. B (BEA—FL) ERLET,
CEERO () E HESREERL CO I TFHRTES I EEEKLET,
ASAPRA-TD——— it MR THICLEERLET,
HARR—UE T & " (EEM&). "0 GFFariis) OBROLERRE.
FHERBLTEL CLEBBOLET.

a B WM




CONTENTS

B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)....eeeeereeeeereeeeeereereeeeereseeesessseesesseesseseeseseeeseseeeeeeseseeeeeeerses oo 1
FEED - SHEREER (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)...veeeeesoeeeseeesereeeeseoseeeseaesseseossesesssesees s seeseseseesesssereseeeeserens 3
IEER - HERBER (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)....vecrmeeveveeeseseresssaesssessseaesssssesseesesesesssesseeesesssmsesessseseeseseseeene 5
BRER - MEEREE (3)

4, MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..._....ooivvovovoeooeoreeeosereeeseeesessesseseses s eosee s eseseeoesseseeesseemseseseeesereser 7
ER - SHERER

5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)vvvvvvveoeerereeesssreeoeesesseessessssesssssrsessmmssesseseeseoeseones 9
BRI ARG (1)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2} c..vmmvvvoeeeveeseesesssesseessssessessssssssesssesssessssesssenee 11
difiE - R AIERAE (2)

7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .oooocoooooveeneeoee e veeeevess s ssesssmsesessssssnseseene 13
B2 - NZTaF)IARX EER

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS.........ocoovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeoeeseees oo eeeseeesesesereeresssenesssserassessossessesssessssssssennes 15
TERESR

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ......oo.ooeeemeeeeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeneeeeeoeeeesesaeesesseseeseeeeeses oot seseeseseesseressesssesesesssmssaresseraress 17
1 Bk

10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ........o.o.oooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesseeeseeeeeeeseeesseeeeseeeeeseeeessseneenre 18
FbkbDEh - RBTEER

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot oeveeereeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeesseesesesesssesssesesseeseseemesesseeseeeesessaseesseseessee 19
FUD AR

12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ......ooorirveeseeaeseseesseseceseseeseesseeseessesesoeses s esesessesseressessesseesssmeeeeeee s 1esereeneseeeeseseeneseres 21
FlEH AR

3. XY COMPONENTS (1) . ovovvrooeeeeoeeeeeeeeseeseseseeesevas e eeesaeseceeessseseseeeseeeseseeemsseeesereeees o eees e s s s eees s eeereeeeressresseereseens 23
X~ Y B (1)

4. XY COMPONENTS (2) .. ovoooooeveoroeeereeoesesseseeeeee e eeesesescreoesseesesseseeseeserem st sseeesess s eeeseses s ese e esermeeseressressereseees 25
X =Y @ (2)

15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (TYPE S)....ooooveooeeeoeeeeeeceeseeesoaeseseeeeesseseesessesesssssesseseseseesesseeseseeeseres 27
fmED &R (S T3

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (TYPE L} ....ooeereeeeeeoeeeeceeseeeeeeoseseseseseeesreeeeeeeseses s eeeesesssesmeseses e eees e 29
MEOERE (L 4%

7. TABLE COMPONENTS ....covevoome oo e eeeeeeseeeeessesereeee s eeesseseeseamees st esereeees e eeese e e e eseeeseseess s s sees s eeeseseesene e 31
M= B8R

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (TYPE L, ACCESSORIE PARTS) -..coveemereeeeeerereseseeoeeeeeeeseeesssesesesssseesessesseere s esereesee 33
ITF~@Ef (L T8 TER)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ......oertoeoereoseeesseseseossseeseeesesesoeeseeseeseeesseseeessseseesesseseseeseeesesesesessesesseseessesseeeseeren 34
AU TEBER

20, OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS......coooeoseeeeeeseseeseeeseseseesseoeesseseseeeee e esssmseeses e eesseseeeseseeseesesesseesesessseesreseesseneseeren 35

BE/ (RILER



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .......ooiicetvrsrere v veerersrsse s sreses st s st ss s e ss b et et s em et sesteseenessasetnseemeessessnssesinsersanes 37

B w 0 AB3R

22, WIRING DIAGRANM .ottt et e e eeee e et ss s e e eaesseseeaes s ansenmesseaneenseseames eneneset e emnenseeeneseetenanseresesneseesaesnens 39
BREHR

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS ..o sieriieire st e ta e e tee e setessee s ressmeemset e sate e tessssasesamtsaeesmessmennesesnseressaeesnesaassesensnennessensseares 41
S ILEEGR

24. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ..ottt ettt ema e s eea st e et e semraeensoneseneaneeaneanesanesesaneanes 42
SIRRBIR

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS {71) coviiiveer ittt stsee sttt sas it s i e eeeem et seseee st et et ees et eenaas et oeeanesseesessenns saeesssesns 43
AT a3 ER (1)

26, OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) .o icirire i cereosseesesssss s sassssassssststssssseeeeesntesesasesseseeseaseeeaseanaeseserasomeeseeenesreenssens 45
A7 aVER% (2)

27. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (3] ..ot eieireers i v avereessesotesstssssssaasstesatesmeameseeeeesememeeameermeeee e sa e eeeneeeaneeen et 47
d 73 ER (3)

26, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .......ooi ittt ervee vt e et eee s s sses st sas s e seaset e e s s esteemesie e e s eeemaeeeeeneeeeneenenen 49
FEEBEHRUA
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ot ett et eeeteeeaeeavanesreerssmssesassssrossssssssssesaasssae s ste s s bae st e sme e s e e eeeeeneeen e eeneeenoee 50

5|



2B - SE=BAR (1)

]

i
u

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 400-77945 UPSIDE_COVER FEAHI— 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW MBS =12 HRC MB L=12 6
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER EE/— 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE EUR{EFEAR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW AR M4 L=10 2
[ 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER R A — 1
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW b ge al i) 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FEEHI— 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X & Hjdal, M3X0.5 L =6 2

10 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.i TN 1
11 SM-a06T255-5P SCREWME =12 HXRAG M6 L =12 T
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ey 1
13 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M6 1=12 T M6 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L FERER 1
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 AEFTvh M4 1
16 22920508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P—=LFRERA T
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =8 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Tt M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) FP—LHEAB 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW LRy M4 L=6 1
71 137-05708 TAKETUP THREAD GUIDE B FHRE=A B T
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tht M4 L =6 1
23 TA-D850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Lehie 7
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eshig 3
25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 i D=12. 5 L=4 1
76 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG E&HE 1
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eshig 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP EERA) (— Ik hig 1
29 400-24398 CRANK_ROD_COVER 2540w FRI— 1
30 SM-4040855-S5P SCREW Eeps Al 4
31 400-84715 GREASE PLATE TUAERR 1
32 S5M-4040855-SP SCREW R0 2
a3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1.=4 IR0 1
34 S1-6040892-TN BOLT EEEREIRIL 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER At {RISE 1
36 SMA030601-SN SCREWMI XS R M3 X075 T=6 T
37 #01  400-27971 MOTOR_COVER T—FHI— 1
38 #01  SM-4041055-5P SCREW Fl M4 L=10 4
a9 #01  400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. “#2T7L—MEE 1
40 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE H2I—k (1)
&1 400-57987 SAFETY PLATE BASE BT EEaN (D)
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 Hu vl M4 L =6 (2)
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW igeally (2)
44 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEsE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
45 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. Nt —r—2JIUA 1
a6 400-50508 FACE_COVER_CUSHION ERANN—Twvas 1
47 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 iyl i
48 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE FNHREBR A 1
49 400-28835 BUSHING FRUNIEIHE v 2 1
50 400-29632 STOP SWASM, —BEI- 24 wFE 1
) -317 B A AT {17
52 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT WEERD A vFH (1)
53 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT WED A vFB (1)
54 400-29631 STOP SW CORD ASM —EEE R wF O— K8 (1
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND R (1)
56 3002305 STUOP SWEBRACKET —BEEAvFITSET v (T
57 320-02404 STOP SW GUIDE —BELEAMF AR (1)
58 S5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 #HERL 11./64-40 L=7 (1
NOTE(ZE&) #01...ACCESSORIE PARTS NER




AEL - HEEER (2)

[=
i

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & = Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S RERREEEEY—) () i
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL EBHAEEY-L (31, 5) 1
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK TFSURNY—2 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT HheEEms 1
5 262-60109 BTW _BASE REEHMATS (1}
5 262760208 BETW _CAM_PLATE BT EER {17y
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT FEBERE (13
8 262-80406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE =g (1)
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER REBEHA {13

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL FEEH (1)
17 26260703 BTW TORSION_SPRING FEETRER ([§Y)]
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER vV Wby ety B (1
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT FasmEi (1)
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT HE ) —4 (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER REELI— (1)
16 26261206 BTW SPACER e e8]
17 262-61305 BTW _BEARING FEEWMATUS (2)
18 * 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER HAESTREIRE 1
19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING R iEER (1
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING FETEEIERELER (1)
21 RC-0560711°KP RETAINING RING C EIEDER (17
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EflLdEm 4 (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E@EEx 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-5N SCREW A FRs (1
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 &AL (1)

) SM-8040802-TP SCREWMEXE IFHRAGC M4 X0, 7 L=8 7y
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW R M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG RUTF L5 1
29 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE Ya—FJU—-2 B 1
30 HX-0023300-00 CLIP mRINR 6
31 EA-9500802°00 CABLE BAND 150 BRITUF T80 3
32 CM-1001000-01 CIL INJECTION PROHIBITICN LABEL MEABBSAL 1
33 #01  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥—%& S~ S 1
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B FUZFEIBF 8 1
35 SL-6084092-TiN BOLT EFHTESRFIERIL - 1
3 AX-00T5000-0C CABLEBAND R/ R q
37 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =TI suwd 6
38 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL BHAFEZY - (16) 6
a9 400-58949 BINDER_CAUTION_ LABEL _M A T —I 1
40 400-06323 JUK! GREASE A TUBE Fa—TU—Z A Fa—T 1
31 HX-00715000-0H CABLECLIP = TUwT 1
42 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP =2 sUwF 1
43 83538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B A THA 1
44 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FEIFURILE MA X0 7 L =6 1
45 SE-6040892-TN BOLT BEEATURL - 3
a6 SL-4040891-5C SCREWWMA (=8 BENEFEMU MEd T =Y 12
47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND FI KB 2
48 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM P—AI—F (@) 1
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1.=8 EEdEL-~al M4 L =8 1
50 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. REERET (@) 1
51 NSB110310-SF NUT T1764-80 RETY R 1T T/7684=40 M
52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. RETRETE (B (1)
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK HPFM {2}
54 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TSR (1
55 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT B—REFFv b {1}

NOTE( 358 ) #01...FOR JE JER



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3}
SHEB - S=EAR (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE I NT ESARER{T iR 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AAETURILE MB L=12 2
3 WP-0651001-SC WASHER TS 2
4 400-25017 ¥_MOTOR_COVER XE-FHI— 1
5 $L-4040891-5C SCREW M4 E=8 Bt M4 L =8 5
5 #01 400-25018 X MOVEMENTLOWER COVER ASM! X B AI—E 2
7 #02  400-36457 X_MOVEMENT_LOWER_COVER_ASM X B THI—48 2
8 #0t 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM. X Bl EA)—5E 1
g #02  400-36459 X_MOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER_R_ASM X 8l EH/I—54E i

10 #02  400-35468 FEED_COVER_PLATE HE 1) —EER ?
1% T0I SMRTG30450°8C SCREWMSIX0.5 (=4 R AE MI X0, 5 T=955 q
12 #o1 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM. X BE LA/ —F# 1
13 #02  400-38461 X_MOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM X Bl L —E8R 1
14 400-09290 HINGE STUD AXEU o 2
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 t&éHtal MB L =6 4
16 B11871-210-D00 XMOVEMENT COVERRAIL. X BE I —L—jb [}
17 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 ATUTE 1. BX 4 4
18 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Ml M4 L =8 8
19 #01 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y B#H/— 1
20 #01 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Y BEH/— 1
Px| #01 SM-1040870-TP SCREW MTRT M4 L =8 4
22 #01 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER EDEH G- 2
23 02 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER ED&hI— 2
24 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mac M4 L =8 4
25 BB267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F—JILdLig 3
26 400-25075 COVER_SUPPORT_A HEdmA/—EA A 7
27 138-168M8 HOOK COVER ASM. EH)— (68) 1
28 312-62801 PIN BHETEFEEE 1
29 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING 8 HH—@AEn (B) 1
30 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A #H) PR R (A) 1
31 SAI-5040855-3H SCREW FAFRT I
a2 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER FEE R TN 6
33 01 400-23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER stiEm@an I (— 1
34 #03  400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER B — 1
35 #01 5M-1040801-5P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Al M4 X 0. 7 L=8 4
35 #04 400739545 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER ™ SIiRmEN ;5 I
37 02  400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R EHREERL IR A 1
38 #02  400-30547 COVER_SUPPORT_L BRI — A 1
39 #02 B1132-223-CQ0 COVER BASE FiRHEY A —& 2
40 400-86367 COVER SUPPORT B EARHRRINI—3EA B 2
&1 HR-0633900:00 STUD HiRIT—Y L
42 #02  SM-B040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AU M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
43 SM-4051055-SP SCREW praeal 2
44 #02 SM-1040801-SP SCREWM4X0.7 L=8 mvdal M4 X 0. 7 L=8 6
45 #02 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAEIGRILE M5X 0.8 L=10 z
45 SM-6450610-TP SCREW FIRT M4 XTC 85 L =8B 4
47 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 IEHe D=7, 5 L=3, & 1
48 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 EESMER, M4 4
40 #02  400-38465 FEED_CQVER BohI— 1
50 #02  400-38467 FEED_COVER_STAY BN T 1
B #02 SACE450610-TP SCREW FERE Ma X0 5 L=6 3
52 #o2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER R 4
53 #02  SL-8061291-SE WASHER HMEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 EG AL~ 4
54 02 SM-B041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AARTLE MA4X0, 7 L=10 6
55 #02  WP-0450801-3P WASHER TEE &
56 40(0-76829 GEAR_COVER_ASM, FYAR—#E 1
57 400-26830 GEAR_COVER 7 - (1)
58 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT FhN—Tzjbk (1
59 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 HAMaUELR M4 X0, 7 L =B 2
60 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. AT o8 1
61 SM-B040850-TP SCREW FRE ML L =6 T
62 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH BmIA T 2
63 400-29776 SAFTY_SW_ASM. JEZE A wFH 1
&4 400-06496 SAFETY_SW _BASE BRIAAwFLH {1}
85 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM A4 vFH (1)
56 400-06467 SAFETY SW ARM SHAFT BEAA v F T 48]
67 236.35208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TR wFRLUIFR (1)
68 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT B2 A wF IR (1)
89 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Houpal M2 L =12 (2)
70 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND EoiTIeg (1)
71 400-29633 SAFETY SWCORD ASM. REAAvFI—FE @)
72 SM-4050855.5P SCREW Bkl M5 L =8 1
73 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM. I NT B8 1
74 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EEAEEN)GRL M4 L =8 3
75 #01 $M-4051055-SP SCREW el 2
NOTE(EE ) #01...FOR 1208 13068

#02...FOR 1510.2210 1510, 22108

#03...FOR 1510 15108

#04....FOH 2210 22108




4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Lk - SHEEEMR

57




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION g B Qty
1 SB-1200008-00 BEARING ZAN DS 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT rERrUTR 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 it M6 L =8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CHRDWR 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. FERRFU T Tyl 1
5 5B-1200077-00 BEARING CAHD DR T
b 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. HBRGHINRPYLT T8 1
8 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT Ed ) 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. bty | 1

10 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT For=vid (1}
YT T 7T ARFIGdaE COUNTER_WEIGHT _SCREW A PoIglcehiasc A (13
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW 8 NaEEHRL B (1}
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C gl C (1
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D aEikeal D (1}
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11,6X8,2X0.8 s B. 2X11.6X0.6 1
16 400-89357 CRANR RO ALL ASM IRSS770v FER T
17 400-06555 UNDER GAM FELT BohLERo L (23
18 TA-DS70804-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=& ket D=6. 7 L =86 (1
g TADG70804-RO PLUG D=6.7 L=6 Ikshi2 D=8B. 7 L=6 (1)
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE TS0 FE [$3]
il EM-IUSE0-5P SCREWMILZS WEs M3 L=8 (3]
22 101-0800% OlL SEAL MEED U LA C—8 A Wz~ s (2}
23 400-06561 QOSCILLATOR KIEDF (1
24 400.26818 WASHER AIRDF ek (1)
5 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EfitsHis 8 (13
%5 SMB4B0E52-1P SCREW ESHRCME X0, 75 L=6 3]
27 $M-6060550-TP SCREWMS L=4.5 Talb MB L=4.5 (1)
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NP UAHRA 2
29 #o01 SB-3070002-0A BEARING CHNDHE 2
30 #01 SB-3070002-08 BEARING CATOER 2
3| 701 SHE0700020C BEARING CoD DR 2z
32 #01 3B-3070002-00 BEARING CHOOHR ?
33 40010434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. EROIVIOCVABA AT i
34 $M-B060B12-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ksl MB L =8 2
as SM-8480552-TR SCREW Ikt MB X0, 75 L =8 3
k! AL0-T0437 TRANK_BALANCER_ASM. ST—iH 1
7 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER KSwt— (1)
38 400-10433 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE Kot — (LR (13
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW NSog—ikhnal (2)
40 400-52937 SERVQ MOTOR 550W J—ikE—% H50W 1
EE! SLE052502-TN BOLT FEEAEFRIGRIVE LS
42 236-04309 COUPLING AwTUd i
43 SM-BO60B12-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ksl MB L =8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FxI—-U 3
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LLABEL Bl s 5L 3
45 0045053 PULLEY SHAFT Fr—UE i
47 PS-0400142.KH SPRING PIN 4%14 ATV TEY 4X 14 i
48 A1230-500-00C-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW FTHHEHRL i
48 GAF-01007000 SPRING EBOEEER 3
50 400-06515 GEAR_A ERIT-U—~EP A 1
5T SN-BU40310-55 SCREWMET=T EH@C 4
52 400-08516 GEAR_B Fps-U—%v B 1
53 SM-8040310-55 SCREW M4 L=3 kst 2
54 400-10533 8TW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM, SEEMhEE 1
85 400-77604 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL HEEAYIL 1
56 AO07TE05  NEEDLE_ROO [OWER METAL " " HETF XTI I
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR SHE 1
58 81411-652-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. HaxE 1
59 81414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK HHEaEREADD 1
60 ¥ #04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A SHERER A 1
B & #i5 0026864 NEEULE BAR SHREAUD GUIDE H™ ™ HERFER ES I
62 22501409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP SHELASWE v T 1
&3 SM-B03D412-TP SCREW kRl M3 L =4 i
64 400-78382 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL U/ GRS i
85 400-08530 THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER_ASM. EKiH (1)
555 JO0-08537 THREAD_TARE_UP_LEVER B 83
&7 81408-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH RS wvia (13
e $8-1080022-00 BEARING TAH DR (2}
69 $B-1040016-00 BEARING CADDWE (1}
70 400-78106 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASM HESS OO FE (1)
Y&l 400-78088  NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_RGD WEGSTIOVE {13
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING TATOHE 1
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH SEO S O0Y ETwvia (1)
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK KIS tn
75 400-76083 MEEDLE_ROD_CRANK HEDSY 1)
78 DI5CaEERE000  LEFTSCREW L (I}
7 400-78135 PIN [y (2)
78 81705-850-000 STOPPER PIN A bwit-y (1)
79 % 406 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5#14 % DPX5 #14 i
80 #02 MDP-17081800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 & DPX 17 #18 i
H ® H07 WC-200501000 NEEDLE #{00 FTIETTOU I
82 w #03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 # SY 3355 110 i
a3 400-78079 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT oD oW 1
84 $M-B0B1612-TP SCREWMEX16 ikHREMSE L=16 2
a5 400-00299 NEEDLE FEED SHAFT METAL SHEDEX SN 1
85 SM-8480852-TF SCREW SRl MBX 0. 75 L =8 1
87 400-78107 KNIFE AR 1
8B SM.6030450-TP SCREWM3 L=4 FRLM 3 L =4 2
89 400-78160 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL_GREASE_COVER SHE LA FILTUR R — 1
NOTE( #52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS R

#02..TYPE H{FOR ST) H §S TR

#03... TYPE H{FOR JE} H{tiE (JE B

#)4. . TYPES %

#05...TYPE H H {Hi

#08.. TYPE S(FOR ST} S % %S TR

#)7.TYPE S(FOR JE} S{ttk (JE 8D



- RIRX TR (1)

5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
IR




_'EO._

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-25431 BUSHING A5 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT PR $EThED 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK s .1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D Rz U D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM o R 1
[ SKI-80B0612-TP SCREWMG (=6 FHRE"MB L =8 T
7 400-68835 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK (25 : - R0 oy 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT I 1
] WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 s i

10 S$D-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=7. 4 1
T 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM ARG L T
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ikl M6 L =8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD iR HA0Ow K 1
14 400-68833 POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK st e e mici 1
15 #01 B81636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A Z—RlL RFUDS A i
76 #01 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ——FIL R "FUZT B i
17 #01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING R RFPUT i
18 #01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING =KL A~FUS i
19 400-12665 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE P U2 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C FILshis 2
Fxl TA0750404-R0 PLOG D=7.5 (=35 g O=7"5"T1T=3"5 T
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM, EOTRIS I 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK BEOTROSY (n
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW MB L=14 ABRAL MB L=14 (1)
25 RC-0850811-KP RETAINING RING C #ikdhig 2
76 400-25429 T B T GHE OV MO I
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER TR 1
28 400-68834 POSITIONING_LINK fiEZeU o 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK B PR ARSI B 1
30 §S-1110840-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 Ml 11/64-40 L=5. 5 2
37 400-30620 INTERVEDIATE PRESSER_LINK'E P TUZ/ 2B 1
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW EHELTU oY 1
33 CS-078073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASA EE 1
34 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 EHRAL 11./6864-40 IL=3 5§ (2}
35 S[-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bfalb D=8 H=3, 75 1
36 40029419 CINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WASHER R U TR 1
37 $0-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 Bl D=10 H=4. 895 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET WRiERE 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE ChifR L) o o chikil 1
1 S5-6090910-5P BCREWS/64-40L=0 TRET9/EA4=30 T =g 1
42 88-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 HTFERL 11/64—40 L=18 1
43 400-78133 PRESSER_BUSHING hif R A ) 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. EORBRU; Y MG 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR BAREmRL {1y
45 T10-71701 RUT EXEHRACF Y (D
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR chiR 1% 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING oz (i 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR chiRE FRRE 1
50 ® 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A Thix A 1
51 SM-7751160-TP SCREW R M3, 9 L=105 T
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TEFURIL - 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD EH— K 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 TEHIER M4 Z
55 400-30521 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B HiRZ BhEa B 1

TEG 3D-0800656-TF SHOULDER SCREW BERC D=8 H=6. 45 1
57 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG iEshig 2
58 400-77925 PRESSURE_VARIABLE_PLATE_ASM. chifl X TR S 1
59 400-78113 COLLAR Er N 1
80 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT O L o 1
&9 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8"H=3725 3
62 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C RBEX U C 1
63 #0t 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A A A 1
64 #01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_B Bl B 1
65 #0F  400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C &l C 1
66 SM-80B0B12-TF SCREWMGB =8 EHEG M8 L =8 2

NOTE( X52) #01...8ELECTIVE PARTS BIREm




6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
ChifA - chRA AIZEER (2)

- 17 -



- 12 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B %A Qty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A ESM7TANA i
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_ B BB 7TA+B 1
3 400-30627 FACE _FELT C mE TN C 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B _SUPPORT ES TN B R i
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_ C ) ESRRU C 1
B 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB Eeh/TJU A B EHRG 3
7 400-77933 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT chif X Bl Zed 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B A9 B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM chif Z B 25 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW EHHAL M8 X0, 75 L =6 2
T CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ATAFE D=8 W=8 I
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHfAL M5 L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CADDEE 1
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 EEE 8. 5X18X1. 6 1
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR A L IFREF P 2
16 SM-B0BUST2-TP SCREWNMB =6 EHRC MG L =86 i
17 400-83845 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING thiix E—oHhwv T4 1
18 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 IESHRL M5X0 8 L=6 4
19 400-77938 LIFTING_LINK_SHAFT_METAL HEE FFU AR 1
20 400-85032 STEPPING MOTOR AFwE I TE—% 1
2 SM-B047202-TP SCREWMAX0.7 =12 AATGRILTE z
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW MG L=18 TREBIURIL R 2
23 400-25010 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET iR E—F TS5 v 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK rhiBZ T 5 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW B D=8 H=3. 25 i
] SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEAKING S PTUEhE z
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT o _EIFih 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 WRESE 8. 5X12. 5X0. 3 1
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASAME D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 R M5 L =4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM FHE AL 1
32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M8 L=6 kSR MB L =8 Z
a3 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM EO—A 0w B 1
34 SM-8060612-TP SCREW MG L=6 IEHRAL MB L =6 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E Eitshig 7 1
36 A00-77937 CFTING_TINK R _EFU 7 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER HIBX EIFALATxO7 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TrEEg 5. 2X 9. 5X0C. 8 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TR 5. 2X15X%X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3. 75 1
47 00-06776 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT iz FFUZH I
42 262-26001 WASHER FED U oES 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 s M8 L =8 1
44 400-43321 BUSHING_C IR DT ER A S !
45 SL-4020591-5C SCREW M2X5 HAURECTEAZ M2 L =5 2
45 A00-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN Ff T
47 400-77939 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE P —ERR 1
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T hg— 1
49 SL-4031081-SF SCREWM3 L=10 HAMAGRELZ M3 L=10 1
50 EA-8500801-00 CABLE BAND BRI 1
51 SM-E040602-TP SCREW M4 [=6 AANTIIF M4 X077 CT=8 1
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER T 4
53 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR tt— 1




_]8_

- Y ZaTILUIRE B

R

7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS



_}4..

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 = Qty
1 o7 400-77923 ARM_A BULTFR A 2
2 #07 SM-8080512-TP SCREW M6 L=6 kil M6 L =6 4
3 #07 400-77924 CONNECTING_LINK AWM 1
4 #07 SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 4 1
5 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR Tt — 1
[} 67 0077528 PRESSER SHAFT WS I
7 #07 400-77929 PIN RUTFIFE 1
8 #08 B1520-210-000-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET AR~ i
9 #09 400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET BARY— = i

10 #10 400-39538 PRESSURE_PLATE_SHEET BARE— !
k| #00 AC0-.7T927 PRESSURE_PFLATE HARTH 10 STE T
12 #08 B$531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET BAREG— 1
13 #09 400-38472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET ARG — 1
14 #o 400-39539 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SHEET WAREGY—b 1
15 #07 400-77930 PRESSURE_SHAFT_METAL BRIAS I 1
16 o7 BTS16-Z0-000 SUREW WSS R0 T
17 i#01 400-77936 PRESSURE_PLATE BAR1306 S {H% 1
18 {02 400-38470 PRESSURE_PLATE HMARI510 L 1
18 #05 400-77935 PRESSURE_PLATE #IE1306 L 1
20 [iltx} 400-39537 PRESSURE_PLATE BAEFE2210 L 1
i 04 SMB05T002-TP BCREWHMSX0.8 =10 THEARLE MBEXD. 8 L=10 z
22 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR AF W IT—s 1
23 400-72211 MOTOR_BASE E—B4E 1
24 SM-5061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FETURIL b 3
25 51816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN FEBXHA R 2
L) 07 AV-25009 FRESSER_LOWER_LINK_A BAFITER D T
27 #07 400-24995 PRESSER_LOWER_ADJUSTING_LINK FETISEEm U o 47 SRR 1
28 #07 SM-6061202-TP SCREWMB L=12 FEIGRILE MB L=12 I
29 #07 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X5X1.6 e 1
20 #07 400-77931 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT ML )3
H 7 0010464 THRUST COLLAR_ASM. KROTRASAFAS—H I
32 #07 SM-8060812-TP SCREW MBS =8 ks M6 L =8 2
33 #07 400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HOOK MATIFERRT 1
34 #07 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AAETURIL - 1
35 407 262-26205 SPRING FEDB A LRLER i
35 507 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER HAIRY — M 3
a7 #o? 400-34922 PRESSER LINK $HAFT BRVU o 1
38 #07 229.31505 RUBBER WASHER FIFBIRT L 1
39 #07 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 EFe M5X0. 8B 1# 2
40 #07 $D-0B00327-TP SHOULBER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3, 2 i
41 FOOU05TE-0A PHOTO SENSUR & BEE— i
42 SL-4031291-5C SCREW M3X12 HMAGELR M3X0. 5 L=12 i
43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE A L =B HE i
44 SM-6040802-TP SCREWM4X0.7 L=8 SRRV - 1
45 400.06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. =20y 8 i
7% SMBCS059Z-1TF SCREW EHR_T M5 L =5 Z
47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING Y aal i1 i
43 SM-0040601-5C SCREWM4X07 L.=6 FIAMRL MA4 X0, 7 L =6 1
49 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 R MS L=18 4
50 WP-0551001-5C WASHER ERE 3
51 07 A00-24552 MANUAL_LOWER_PLATE CoAFTHECTIR !
52 o7 400-24993 MANUAL_LOWER_LEVER RLaAPIBLTIFLIG— 1
53 o7 400-24594 MANUAL_LOWER_LINK TZATPIIBLTIFU S i
54 o7 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3, 25 4
55 o7 $D-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW @t D=10 H=4 1
55 07 2200 SHDE ROLER ER=00 T
57 #07 400-24995 SPRING_HOOK et g 1
58 #07 SM-4061255-5P SCREW MB L=12 Wl M8 L=12 i
59 #07 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AT w2 i
80 #o7 SM-8060812.TP SCREW MB L=8 s MB L =8 i
B1 #07 SD080T506-TF  SHOULDER SCREWDBHI5 HRE D=8"HETE 1
62 107 B1642-210-D0C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B i B ¥
63 #07 E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW EZFaAFHLTHOF ;
64 #07 81527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN AEBBLE Y I
65 #07 SB-7160002-00 BEARING CEDOE i
TES a7 B1515-210-D00 PIN BEC T Z
87 SL-4020591-SC SCREW M2X5 MU ELAZ M2 L =5 2
68 07 SM.BOS0412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 kG M5 L =4 1
69 #07 SM-B050412-TP SCREWMS L=4 kbt M5 L =4 i
70 #07 SM-B061602-TP SCREWMS L=16 BT~ 1
NOTE(3xE8) #01...1306 TYPES 13C8 S
#02.. 1510 TYPEL 1530 L
#03..221G TYPE L 2210 L{H
#04. . TYPEL L #h4%
#05...1308 TYPE L 1306 L
#06...1510 TYPE 1510 Stk
#O7..TYPES 5 43
#08...FOR 1306 13086/
#09..FOR 1510 15108
#10.FOR 2210 2210H



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TENEEGR

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION @& & Qty
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT FIRO T4 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM, FIROTFHASZ AS—4 1
3 $B-1100024-00 BEARING CARDEE 3
4 400-7200% LOWEW_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM T8 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR THFE (13
[ 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_METAL TEHES X 1
7 400-24063 NUT TS w b~ (1}
8 5B-1120017-00 BEARING ZAKDEE (2}
8 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING TRY AT U TN —— (2)

10 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 1EHRL MG L =B 2
11 SM-80608712-TP SCREWMB [=8 EHRTC M&6 [=8 e
12 400-89364 SHUTTLE_ASM. KELE 1
13 400-89365 SHUTTLE KE (N
14 B81820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A KERBN TN A (2)
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B KESRNTIIILEB (1)
16 BI822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 7 RERA T (7]
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef#L»®m 3 (2}
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. KEWA Ty ors (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER  AE®G7 )L hB3 (1)
20 SM-6020460-TP SCREW Fal M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 14103907 SHUTTLEONCE THROUGHOILFELT XK&EER IR (17
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE AIEHEMAR (1)
23 S5M-4030455-5P SCREW Hrupa, M3 L=4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK S (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fo—F (0.9)
76 135-29607 SHOTTLE PACKING KENUF {77
27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AEHILSHRC 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT R 1
29 SM-B6040650-TP SCREW ¥R M4 L=86 i
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING AEAF U TSR 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL A= 7
32 SM-8061050-TP SCREW Il M6 L=10 1
a3 #01  SB-3080010-0A BEARING CARDET 2
34 #01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING ZADOEHRE 2
a5 #01  SB-3080010-0C BEARING CARD R 2
TEETTTTTTHOTT T SB-3080070-0D BEARING CADDEE Z
37 x 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AFEEIER 1
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW R M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B hEMZ B &5 1
40 & 400-14953 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. FS ) —48 1
i % 03 400-61991 SHUTTLER) PE CEETH) T
42 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. INE i —2L 4R 1
43 % B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN R 1
44 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT TEg 1
45 400-06578 Oll._WICK_PRESSER Eigm oAb 1
46 SM-B0606710-TF SCREW EBHEC M6 =6 1
A7 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER TR 1
48 SM-5020250-TP SCREW Fal 2
49 #02  400-14964 SHUTTLE ch 1
NOTE(Z5C) #01..SELECTIVE PARTS IR
#02..TYPE S S {Tig
#03..TYPEH H

- 18 -



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
T J\EfR

REF.NO NQTE PARTNO
1 400-86363 WIFER_ASM A )58 H
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER PEIICH n
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bi:sk =l ()
4 400-86364 WIPER_B_ASM DA—-B4 (1)
5 400-85355 WIPER_BASE_ASM DA I—54 (1)
(3 30030956 WIPER_SOLENOID TV UTAFE [#3]
7 220-55600 WIPER RUBBER A DA =0 A {1
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B OAJ8—34 B )
] 400-86350 WIPER_LINK_A DA A (1)
10 400-86353 WIPER_HINGE_SCREW _COLLAR DA X RS — (1
1 A00-85345 WIFER_SPRING TA—FR gy
12 400-86357 WIPER_LINK_B DA4—UvI B (1)
13 400-86358 WIPER_DRIVING_SHAFT_ASM D 15 (1)
14 229-55908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW TAI—Uo B BRAU (1
15 400-86352 WIPER_SOLENOID_SHAFT TA =L A Bl (1)
L ZIG-BT03 WIPER INK COLLAR AT ITTRS— (§9)]
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG nogiyd 2p (n
18 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT o380 - (23
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH AAwF mnm
20 HW-2003800-00 ELECTRIC WIRE FZ—-LBR 17-0. 16 8 (0.04)
—ar HWEDDOTOO-00  Z-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2T YA I—F (1.8)
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT $/64-40 FEFwvh 9/684-40 n
23 NM-8050001-SC NUT M5 AEFvk MBEXO0 8 1 (1
24 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C kot (1}
25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E LI 5 (1}
K - EWNA[54 EHET [
27 400-86354 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP TANR—Fvwd (1
28 400-8635t SHOULDER_SCREW iV (1}
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X 6 HRMIL M3 X085 L=6 (1)
30 51-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FrUMAL LR {(3)
31 WEZ0320501-5C WASHER 143 ¥EE J. 2X7X0.5 [4))]
32 400-37500 RUBBER_MOLDER AR (1)
33 400-375014 STOPPER_RUBBER b )T—10h {1
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 FEE 4. B8X 11, 5X2 (3
35 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA IK—=A)— n
kL) SWI-4040855-5F SCUREW ERIa G I
37 SM-4050855-$P SCREW HAfalb M5 L =8 1
a8 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP DAN—AFw e 1
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10%0.8 TER 4. 5X 10X0. 8 1
40 WP-0531001-5C WASHER TERITEN M5 1

- 17 -



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RiDBH - RETFEAR
23

&322

24

21

26

N
P . 27
.
! <
.
¢ 30 ~
-
~
| 29 ~_
. Al 31 3
~ (ot 28 1
N
~ [
= o
~ - _.‘.‘.@ |
~ |
~
~ |
“
N
" A Qy
1 AOO-73660 AT SQOLENOID AT YL/ 1 i 1
3 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 AAERFILE M4X0. 7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-KO E-RING § E il 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT YL/ 1 FRELER 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN AT YL /A K ]
3 A00-T0477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT VU /A PR R SI=AS= T
7 SM-B030412-TP SCREW kHRL M3 L =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT Wir/of FEEIHE 1
9 SM-6040802-TN SCREW BRI Ma4X0. 7 L=8B 2
10 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3%9%0.8 FEE®H 4. 3X9X0. 8 2
i 40024070 AT DRIVE_LINK(F]_ASM. AU S S 1
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) AT BEAD 2RISR !
13 5M-6040860-TF SCREW M4 L=8 Bl M4 L =8 ?
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT §3EU 0D !
15 400-77932 AT_PIVOT_BASE {R) AT BB S5 EEE i
16 SM-8040802-TF SEHEW M [=6 FEARIDE MAX0 7 ES
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW AT BBV I3sh0 Z
18 NM-6040003-8C NUT M4 REFvh M4 Z
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT 8B 2T UEs 4
20 400-10450 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT B8 2EGAT UL 2
2 F0-T0487 AT _JOINT AT TREEEF Z
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BRIRFSF U 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT REUOEmf D z
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT AT BBRFF v 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN N, 2
26 A0T-23597 At _CONNECTION BAR BT I
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. - R TR 1
28 228-28808 NUT HFEAFFw b 11}
29 228-21506 THREAR TENSION DISK FETF M 12}
30 400-10504 THREAD_TEMNSION_SHAFT HIATE 3]
31 EAes02 . FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING i A £ ] Y]
32 #02 400-2941 ¢ THREAD, TENSION_2_ASM._H B ETHE 1
33 #01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2 ASM. BMETH 1
34 400-10508 TENSION RELEASE FIN SR . n
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE RETH 1)
36 FO0-10511 OISR STOPPER HOLDER_CAP E i o [§9]
37 400-10512 THREAD_ TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR FIRDY ERAS — n
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING M TFIRELEFR N
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER TIPS (8%
40 4D0-10515 ASSY_THREAD TENSION_POST ST A th
¥+ 400-11359 POET BASE_SCREW REFHESET 93]
42 % {0z 400-20412 THREAD, TAKE-UP_SPRING_H HREDIER (1
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW METFF v uTEDRU (33
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT REHY HEImAT— kv b |29]
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING FEFARYI- C UDY (1)
TTAETTE Aot 22321805 THREAD TARE-UF SPRING ER:iLa]F €p] [4Y)
47 SM-8051612-TP SCREW M6X16 EHRL MB L=16 i
45 400-13967 ATFELT ATHTRI i+ i
NOTE{;%82) #01..TYPES jifax: 3
#02. . TYPE H H %

- 18 ~



1. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RO B

|
38% ‘ L—16~18
|

_}9_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM #IbAaA 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW EHRL M5B L =5 2
3 SM-1040650-TP SCREW g M4 L=6 4
4 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A $HEDHALADIO A 1
5 #1 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B #HEOHLTOO B 1
6 HOT T ZEETT 709 NEEDLE CAM RGLLER C FROA[LIO T I
7 #1  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D $#HRDAALAIO D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT HLAIO% 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 AEFvs MAX0. 7 1 2

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM FDUITF i
17 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRQC U=8 H=3. 2 1
12 NM-6050001-SF NUT M5 FEFTYE MB5X0.8 1H 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT Fb U ou 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 i M6 L =8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING_BAR FUIDEEE 1
6 O3 400-30932 NEEDTE_PLATE_ASM. T HRiE T
17 #02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. H Tiketfig 1
18 #04  400-73085 NEEDLE_PLATE H_2.4_ASM. H et @Gtyve. 4) 1
19 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 TRl 11.64~40 L =4 (1)
20 #01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D F—XAZESE D {1
] #01 TBRATI-ZE0-00C —XEE T [49)]
22 #01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A R ARESE A 0]
23 #01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B F-X2EE B 0]
24 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE &HR 1)
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE BEXZ (1)
6 * 03 BZ426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=16 AL 9]
27 % #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 A1 b 0]
28 % #04  B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 HIUIr~ 2. 4% (1)
29 % B2421-210-AAD MOVING KNIFE COMPL. BALES (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK BIAZ S 48]
3 B2476-280-000 TH RUBLI=UT7Z 4]
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL %&b L)%— () 4 (1)
33 $5-7000410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AFERQL 9.684—-40 L =3. 5 (1)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE  %EINDLJS— (X)) 4B (1)
35 $8-1060210-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 mialL 3-32-56 L =2. 2 ()
36 B2417-2106-000 MOVING KNIFEHINGE SCREW B X ARRL {1
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER SR (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT Ao L - 9]
39 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AERLC 11.684-40 L=7 (1)
NOTE({F:2) #01...8ELECTIVE PARTS EIRER S
ﬁg%....TYF’E H H {4

~.JYPES S T4
#04..TYPE H (DESTINATION G) H ik (i G)

_20_



B BER

12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

33

R

-21 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP Bk 1
2 WP-0450801-8P WASHER T 1
3 400-76233 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM RIBLE 1
4 400-76235 TC_SIPPORT_PLATE_ASM RKiEHFIRE 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. FEHUT (#8) 1
[ WR-0320500-5C WASHER W3 FERIGERL M3 z
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E it 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=4 H=2. 6 1
g 400-76237 TC_BASE HiEHTH 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE RIBFHF LR 1
T 400-06780 TC_SPRING REHE 1
12 400-76236 TC_BASE_COVER AEHEH)— 1
13 SM-6020350-5P SCREWM2 1.=2.5 TR M2 L=2. 5 4
14 400-76238 TC_OPEN_PLATE HiEHEARE 1
15 400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H HAEHF/vFR_H 1
16 400-76232 TC_OFEN_SPRING REFEEREUER I
17 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F H #iBHSwF F _H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 HAUuMab M2 L =8 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. HEH Va3 NE 1
20 5M-2360110-TP SCREW HAMHE MI1. 8X0. 2 L=1.35 2
71 SM-6040650-TP SCREW ¥RUE M4 L=s 3
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. FiEHHENRE 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM SR A ERE R (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW FiRH R L (2)
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Rl D=8 H=4 1
76 300-30940 TC_CONNECTING_LINK FEEETTT 1
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3. 5 H=1. 8§ 1
28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT -2y 1
29 SM-6030502-TP BOLT M3Xs FETUR 1
30 400-85033 STEPPING MOTCR AT ety 1
31 SM-6041202-TP SCREWMEX0.7 [=12 NI 1
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAENTLE M4 X0 7 L=6 1
a3 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. HEHt—4 1
34 400-33190 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE b —+& (1)
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR Tt — (1)
36 HD20025460-08 SENSUR EoH—= (T3
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW R all 2
38 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRU 0=3.5 H=1.5 1
39 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 EFvhk M3 1

_22_



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X =Y @& (1)

o e e — — — — — — — — —

- 23 -

w
o]

2

\

____1_____....._.._—.._..____..._.....__.______I

Fo

\

7

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 #01  400-78001 X-Y_TABLE_ASM_1306 XY F—TJILES1306 1
2 #02  400-77999 X-Y_TABLE_ASM_1510 XY F=JILES1I510 1
3 #03  400-78000 X-¥_TABLE_ASM_2210 XY F—=JILga2210 1
4 #1 400-30945 X_FIXED_RACE X BEL—R (2)
5 #02  400-33145 X_FIXED_RACE X BEL—2A (2)
& 09 AO0-38562 X FIXED RACE XBEL—X 3]
7 #01  B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHMT Y BEL—2A%5 (1)
8 #04  400-33146 Y_FIXED_RACE_RIGHT Y BEL-—-RAf (1)
g #01  B2521-210-DO0 Y BALL GAUGE Y =L — (23

10 #04  400-33148 Y_BALlL_GAUGE Y R—Lr—3F (2)
K] 01 BIEZI-Z10-D00 Y STOPPER Y ARTIT= (1
12 #04  400-33149 Y_STOPPER Y A bwii— (1)
13 400-30946 Y_REMOVAL_RACE Y BEIL—2R (1)
14 #01  B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Y BEL—RL (1}
15 #04  400-33147 Y_FIXED_RACE_LEFT Y BEL—RE (1)
16 400-77998 RACE TABLE L—A8 {1}
17 #01  B2508-210-DAG X BALL GAUGE ASM. X iR—Jby— 348 (2}
18 #02  400-33150 X_BALL_GAUGE_ASM X R—=)bd — (2}
19 #03  B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM.(EXTENSION) R X -y — U8 (2)
20 400-33153 X_STOPPER XA ]l (2)
21 #1TB2527-270-000 BALC F=IWEHR-IU (307
22 #04  B2527-210-000 BALL T —ILER—IL (36)
23 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FETURILE M4 X0, 7 L=10 (4}
24 SM-5040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 tHihal M4 L =8 (43
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FRATURIL (4}
25 SM-8040B02-TP SCREWMAX0.7 L=6 EHHET €3]
27 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER Y At {1}
28 #04  WP-0450846-SP WASHER T EEr (2}
29 %02 WP-0450846-SP WASHER T (2}
30 400-77990 X_SENSOR_SLIT X guy—20w 1
31 ZI687707T  SPRING SHAFT TERE T
3z NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 FEFwvE M5X0. 8 131 1
33 $B-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SYVT IR 2
34 SM-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FETeRL - 2
35 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AEFRILE M4 X0, 7 L=8 2
36 SM-B052502-TP SCREWM5X0.8 1525 AETORILR 1
37 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 B H
38 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD () 2
39 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRETUERIL 4
40 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TEE 4
1 SM-B041402-TP SCREWMAT=T4 TRl M 4 8
42 400-77991 X DRIVEN BRACKET X B ISy b 1
43 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 FEE B, 2X09.5X0.8 1
44 400-77992 BELT RECEIVER ~Jb EZ 1
45 400-77997 X BELT BASE X ~JLHE 1
45 AG0-77995 DRIVEN_SPROCRET i ST T
47 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 tHhRL M5 X0. 8 L =8 2
48 400-77993 TIMMING_BELT LTINS 1
NGTE(3¥5C ) #01...FOR 1306 130684
02..FOR 1510 15108
#03...FOR 2210 22 10H
#04..FOR 15102210 1510, 22108

_24A




14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X =Y @&k (2)

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AF W T T 1

2 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AFwEIE—~% !
3 #01  400-78061% X_GUIDE_SHAFT_SUPPORT_B X A4 R@=R B 1
4 #02  400-78060 X_GUIDE_SHAFT_SUPPORT_A X A1 F®@EX A 1
5 $M-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AR MB L=12 2
g 400-77985 X DRIVEN_GEAR X EEhEE 1
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X BREhpais 1
8 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 TEEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 2
g 400-77984 Y_REMOVAL_BUSHING_A X EREHTH 1
10 400-78064 Y_FEED_SHAFT Y BEHH 1
11 CS000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ATANE O=T0"W=E 1
12 #01 400-36475 X_GUIDE_SHAFT X HA i 1
13 #02  400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT X SIA R 1
14 400-78057 Y_REMOVAL_BUSHING_A Y BEEAA T 2
15 5M-8050512-TP SCREW Sl M5 L =5 2
16 00-78062 Y REMOVAL SHAFT _HOLDER Y BERTE I
17 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 REFURL 1
18 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 PEE 5.5 X10X0. 8 1
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR EO LA A MR 2
20 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CARDMEE 2
21 SMB041200-5F SCREWM4 (=12 AUl M4 L=T12 [
22 SB-3100013-00 BEARING CABDHE 1
23 SM-3060812-TP SCREW M5 L=8 ehfab M6 L =8 2
24 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ehfab MB L =86 2
25 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M5 L=6 kehiab M8 L =86 2
76 SM-8050612-TF SCREWMEXS SR M5 X0 8 L =6 Z
27 SB-3100012-00 BEARING CORDHE 1
28 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND mRIR 1
29 WP-0450846-SP WASHER TS 8
30 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ASARTIwIy 4
31 400-75439 Y FEED MOTOR_BASE Y BT 5~ R !
3z Sh-6041200-SF SCREW M4 L=12 ZRAL M4 L=12 4
a3 SM-6042000-5P SCREW Tl M4 L =20 2
34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER P 2
a5 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X BRE)EEE 1
K] SM-E060602-TP SCREWMEXS EHRBREG M6 L =6 Z
37 400-77954 DRIVE SPROCKET BENA O w 1
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR A bEg— 1
39 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HARQUELZ M3 L=10 1
40 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE X Bod—EmaiHE 1
i1 SM-B040802-TP SCREWNHEXG7 =8 VG 2
42 SM-5040602-TP SCREW M4 |.=6 FRBIURILE M4 X 0. 7 L =6 2
43 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASM. Y Eoo—# 1
44 $1-4031081-SC SCREWM3 X 10 BARRAUEAZX M3 L=10 1
45 400-78058 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE_A Y BB A 1
46 HD-0027800-00 SENSUR ETH— Z
47 5L-4020591-8C SCREW M2X5 HAuhRUELAL M2 L =5 4

NOTE(Z3E)

#01..E0R 1308.1510
#02..FOR 2210

_26_

1306, 15104
22108




15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (TYPE S)
XD HRR (S )

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION M A Gty
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET MEDE 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT B 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT AU OE 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT #EheEUoE 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT EhBEUoR 1
B 400-25649 SUPPORTTINK RIGHT SR} iR ] 1
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT EOBME ok 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER AT A 1
9 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT Ao — 1

10 #01 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME MRS 1
1 02 400-71897 FEEDING_FRAME_1570 A TR 1
i2 #0 B2552-21¢-D0O0 LOWER PLATE TR 1
i3 02 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE Fif 1
14 B2583-210-D00 SPRING bliAR e 2
15 B2581-210-D00 SPRING,RIGHT BARUIERE 1
16 BIB82-210-0000 SPRING,[EFT BARUEFRGE T
17 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK EhRUS 1
18 400-23654 LINK STOPPER oA bwit 2
19 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN #h@EH®0w K> 2
20 4D0-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT DFEHETT I 1
b5 | 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN DA ERET p
22 CS8-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, ASA NEH 1
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EfRESHE 3 4
24 RE-0300000-KD E-RING 3 EREirthim 3 2
25 RE-0706000-K0 E-RING7 £ i 7 1
8 SB-7100005-00 BEARING CAFOHE 1
27 SM-B030802-TP SCREWM3X0.5 L=8 KBNS M3 X0. 5 L =8 1
28 WS.0410002.-KP SPRING WASHER $fEE M4 2
29 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 AEFURILE MB L=10 2
30 WP-0651001-SC WASHER TS 2
31 SM-50671402-TN BOLT FEaIL 7
32 WP-0651001-SC WASHER EEE 2
33 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ke M8 L =4 2
34 #01 SM-8040800-SP SCREW By ety ' 2
35 #01 WP-0480856.5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TES 4. 8X 8. 4X0,. 8 2
36 SM-B6450610-TP SCREW FNRT M4 X0 5 =6 4
37 B2557-280-00C WASHER WEOR EEC 1
38 400-86368 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_BASE BRI ADIELS 1
39 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Hidal, M4 L =8 4
40 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FATURILE Ma X0, 7 L=10 z
1 400-86370  WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_SLIDE_PLATE_ASM. il =8 DI Z
42 B2513-215-000 BEARING BOEAT T 4
43 400-52852 WORK_CLAMP_FOOQT_PLATE_A_AMS, MWAROW A B 1
44 SM-1040801-SP SCREWM4X0.7 L=8 valy M4 X0, 7 L =8 2
45 400-52854 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_B_ASM. HAZEOHIE B A 2
35 SM-B0471202-TP SCREWREX0.7 (512 AR [}
47 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥mEE: 4. 8X 8 4X0. 8 4
48 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 AEFwk M4 4
49 #ot 400-86376 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM HIMARGE 1
50 SM-6041050-TP SCREW =R M4 L=10 2
BT #01 40086378 RECEIVER PLATE TFFT ASM A LT T
52 SM-6041050-TP SCREW FERe M4 L=10 2
53 #02  400-86372 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM e Bl 1
54 02  400-86374 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM W EEE 1
55 SM-8030612-TP SET SCREW kel 4
56 #02 Sh-6050800-SP SCREWME =8 ERC M5 L =8 4
57 #02  WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 THE 5. 5X10X0. 8 4
58 #02 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ki@l MEX 0. 8 L =8 2
59 #02 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 AAEFvhk MB5X0. 8 Vi 2
NOTE{ ;%52 #01...FOR 1306 13068
#02...FOR 1510 15108

- 2B -



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (TYPE L)
mEDAERGR (L )

_29_.




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET hiEDE 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A B U0 A 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B BIXUIE B 2
4 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE BRIU YT Fw 2L 2
5 B2567-210-D00 CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE DRSS i
B A00-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT HEIU58 1
7 400-23642 SLIDER BASE ASA 56 )
8 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN YRR 2
9 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCGK SHAFT DEHFESRMAI 1

10 G5126-172-000 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER ST 1
AT BI0A0025%-EB T URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLF R R 4
12 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASANER 2
13 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER IF)H 2
14 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW =R TR 4
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 ERitdis 3 1
16 RE-G500000-K0 E-RINGS EELESH®E b Z
17 SB-7100005-00 BEARING hataYade):: sl 1
18 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L.=10 FENRILE MBX0. 8 L=10 é
19 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 AUt M6 L =10 2
20 SM-6061402-TN BOLT FNETRIL 2
21 SM-B0OS0812-TP SCREWNMSXE Al M5 X0 8 L =8 T
22 SM-6450610-TP SCREW Tl M4X0. 5 L=8 4
23 WP-0851001-5C WASHER TR ?
24 WP-0651001-5C WASHER s 2
25 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=8 AR M3 X0, 5 L=8 1
76 703 400-39541 LOWER PLATE TR 1
27 PC-0124050-00 UNION STRAIGHT SPEED CONTROLLER AZAARL—RAEZD 4
28 SM-6041002-TP SCREWM4 L=10 FETURILE M4 X 0.7 L=10 2
29 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER [FfaEE M4 2
30 #03  400-71808 FEEDING_FRAME_2210 TEHEA M 1
kX ] SMET040870-TP SCREW R MAd T=8 4
32 400-56368 WORK_CLAMP_FOQT_PLATE_BASE MPXAELELS 1
33 400-86370 WORK_CLAMP_FOQT_SLIDE_PLATE_ASM. iBZ RB0iEE 2
34 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AL M4X 0.7 L=10 2
35 400-52852 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_A_AMS. AT BOR A B 1
k3 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER ERESE M4 7
37 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mdal M4 X0, 7 L =8 2
38 400-52854 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_B_ASM. WA EDR B 8 ?
39 3M-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 SRR 4
40 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3 Tt 4. BXB. 4X0. 8 4
3T NM-50400071-50F NUT™M4 ATV A 5
42 SM-8030612-TP SET SCREW iE&hiats 4
43 82513-215-000 BEARING BOARAGT U T 4
44 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5XBX0.5 BEE 4. 5X8X0.5 2
45 #01 4D0-86378 RECEINER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM B EER 1
46 01 -6040800- SCREW FRC Z
47 #o1 WP-D480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e 4. 8X 8. 4X0. 8 2
48 #o1 400-86376 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM TR 268 1
48 SM-6041050-TP SCREW rals M4 L=10 2
50 SM-6041051-TP SCREW fal 2
51 fioT 400-2 2- A A 2
52 #04 400-86374 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM nPRREEE 1
53 #04  SM-8050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TR MB L =8 4
54 #04  WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEE 5. 5X10X0. 8 4
55 o4 NM-5050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 AmFvbh M5X 0.8 13 2
58 ToF SNM-BG50B12-TP SCREWMEXE EHRET MBEX0. 8 =8 7
57 fi04  400-86372 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM WA EEE 1
58 #02  400-71897 FEEDING_FRAME_1510 TIRA AR 1
59 01 B2552-210-D00 LOWER PLATE TR 1
60 #02  400-36477 LOWER_PLATE TR 1

NOTE(3F52) #01..FOR 1306 1306H

#02..FOR 1510 15108

#03..FOR 2210 2210H

#04.. FOR 1510.2210 1510, 22108

_80_



17. TABLE COMPONENTS
Hs=REf%

._3]._



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 #01 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. T s 1
2 #03  400-38255 T-STAND COMPL{AIR TYPE) T Mg 1
3 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. Pntiit (1)
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT EiEs (&) (1)
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT T3k (1)
& 1158607 RUBBER CAF BEIExvyJ &)
7 B8105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. A 1)
8 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT wHEES (B) (1
9 170-07402 NUT 44/Fv (23

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE Il (23
1 701 SL-9082091-5E WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT EEAE BN {10y
12 #03  SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT EEsRiE AL (123
13 #01  138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. Z MR~ Y L (BE) (1)
14 #01  WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 T B. 7X 18X 1.8 (4)
15 #01  WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 FtaEg 8. 6X 15X 1. 4 (2)
16 0T NM-B080721-SE NOT ™8 FEFYR MB )
17 01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET R (2)
18 #01  B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD L o)
19 #01 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING BRI wiia {2)
20 i GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE B RBATIR (1}
21 #01 GPL060600A0 PEDAL COMPL! I EE) D
22 #01  SM-8061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 AR M6 L=12 ()
23 #01  WP-0671016-SE WASHER 8.7X13X1 WEE 6. 7X 13 X1 {2)
24 $01 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 s 6. 2X 114X 1.2 (2}
25 #01  SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 AL M8 L =20 (2)
26 01 WPOB71602-SE WASHER 8.7XT8X16 EEE BTT7XIBEXT. 6 €3]
27 #01 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE T AR (2)
28 #01  WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 iFhEE 8. 86X 15X 1. 4 (2)
29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F—JhFpA R {4)
30 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 AEFVvE M12 38 (4}
31 0T SM-OUBE5Z3-5F HEXAGONAL BOLT TR~ 27
32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT WEE (1)
33 #02  B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER Ny b 2 UBARS L 2
34 #02  SM-6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 AEFURILE MB L =80 4
35 400-30949 TABLE F—J 1
36 T11-65157 DRAWER ASM. SIEERLHE 1
37 111-55108 DRAWER BiEHL (1)
38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT BIEHULER (2)
39 SK-33116800-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 AxfAL D=3. 1 L=16 (6)
40 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER BlFEH LA w/i— .y
41 702 NM-B0800071-SC NUTWMEXT 25 FEFY R TME T T 1
42 #02  SM-6086002-TP SCREW FETRIL B 1
43 #02?  WP-0851846-5C WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 TEe 8. 5X22X 1. B 1
44 #0?  BB202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT Fisr ay 1
45 #02  B9121-012-000 OIL CAN EEL 1
45 W2 SKEFTE0TSE WOOD SCREW =31 116 ARG D=3. 1 L=186 7
47 #00  WP-0651646-SC WASHER FEES 4
43 #02  NM-8060001-SC NUT M8 AEFVA M6 1iE 8
49 #02  B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE Ky Ry 2
50 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Swbal 4
NOTE(Z5E) #01..IYPES S 4%
#02...ACCESSORIE PARTS 1B
#03...TYPEL L {I

- 32 -



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (TYPE L, ACCESSORIE PARTS)
I7—Bfk (L i NER)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO

1 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TESE 8. 7X 18X 1.8 1
2 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 FEFuhk M8 1
3 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 G.5
4 SK-3452500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 hFERE D=4. 5 L =285 ?
5 $L-8082093-SE SCREW EEEARIL - 1
[ A00-75062 SOLENOIS VALVE ASM{TY FIORTED 1
7 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEs st AmrutiL 2
8 400-30850 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE BHRETTR 1
g 400-30851 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. JA4WFLFaL—F 1
10 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HruMabtaZ MBX0. 8 L=10 2
K] 300-25862 FICTER TNSTALLING PLATE T AR 1
12 400-76736 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE_A_ASM. EREEFEUTH A 8 1
13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE : Fa—7 (1.1)
14 400-76738 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE BERE{TR (1)
15 PV-1352070-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 33— FER (1}
16 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION6XPTT/3 TR F {17
17 PJ-3050652-04 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION BOF—X2=F {1}
18 PV-1551130-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5 H— ERR (1}
19 PJ-3050651-07 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION 7] O - B 24 {1}
20 PJ-3080600-05 IKE!I UNION okl i B e B (13
71 FC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ABE=FI7FO—5 (77
22 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DT uFHEE (43
23 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 EEAEFUMIL M3 L=186 {4y
24 $L-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 HURCEAZL M3 X0 5 L=25 {4)
25 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RNV E {3}
26 BT0400257-EB URETHANE HOSE, BIACK DL R B (0767

_88_



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
I CHEBREFR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. RIEB (8) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER HEEENL (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN REBEDIE (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION FEEFMT w3 (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST FlEEEm (2)
5 SM-G08TETO-SC SCREWMB [=16 FERC MB C=15 {77
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT FRIEHDHRR (2)
8 229-31406 SPOCL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RITERHE T (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM i (1)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ]aTriE () (1)

T 57931307 SPOOL REST ROU JOINT RIUEET (1)

12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Bl M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFvE M5 {2}

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER FAE (F) (1)

15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. %7\ (8 (1)

T8 WS-05TO002-KN SPRING WASHER BREE 5. X9 2X7173 77

17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 ABFYhk MB (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 FEFYr M18X 1. 5 13§ (2)

19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 TS (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER FRESE 16. 4 X26. BX3. 2 {1)

- 34 -



1E)CRIVEETR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
&

47

20-49
48 %

_85m



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION = # Qty
1 400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY 1P —420 F KRLEA 1
2 400-78163 FRONT_CASE R —X (1}
3 400-80798 REAR_CASE_ASSY U7 IRIVEE (1}
4 400-80800 LCD_ASSY LCDEE (1)
5 400-86541 LCD TOUCH PANEL ASSY LCD #wvF/IiRILE (1)
6 400-83668 L{CD_BRACKET LCO TS5 YK (1)
7 400-83666 LCD_STAY LCD XA (n
8 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EEiEANRL M3 L =6 (2)
g9 400-78168 INSULATION_SHEET R — (13

10 400-83960 PANEL PCB ASSY FCRJLEAEE (1)
17 S-4030681-5C SCREWM3I =6 BEMEE~RE M3 L =8 (&)
12 HX-0035400-08 PCB SUPPORT L=8MM ARt (2)
13 SL-4030881-5C SCREW M3X38 HruMalbteAAl M3 X0. 5 L=8 (4)
14 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL § WEEE ~¥—%2 Z~NA S (1)
15 HW-0021802-00 FLLAT CABLE ISy br—JN (1)
6 400~ BHRAAAvFE 1
17 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A WF )
18 400-81603 SWITCH INSTALLATION BOARD Ay FEEIFHE (1)
19 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 EEERU (2)
20 #01  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) BERBRINLI (K) 1
ot - Ao~ T00 V I
22 #02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEFERI—IL 1
23 402  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BWEFRTY—IL, =HH200V i
24 #03  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) GHEBEESY—ML (25) 1
25 #03  CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BT 1
8 400-85316 CPTTON AASSY TTUITAE T
27 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A BEFRTH, A (1
28 HF-0013031-55 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 Ea—X (3. 15 A) (1)
29 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) BB 0 —X (1
30 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Ea—X 5 A (1
3 MATDT15320-00 STAPLE A7 ID &3]
32 S$K-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AARL D=5.1 L=20 (2)
33 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT E—-EMMFRL - (23
34 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 FETURILE M8 L =40 (1)
35 WP-0852086-5C WASHER M8 EE (2}
36 WPOB4T601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X76 EEEHTENL M8 (7
37 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 iFhme 8. 2X 156, 4X2 (3)
a8 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 AAEFw s M8 218 (2)
39 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP G- U {(2)
40 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEIEE~Mab M4 L =8 (2)
1 HX-0006500-0A CABLECLIP TR (77
42 #01  400-B6468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY BWRI—-K1 P 73748 1
43 #01  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100 VREB7-A3—F4E 1
44 #02  400-86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY BRI—-F3PH 1
45 #03  400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY BEI—F1 2@ 1
45 400-65566 FANEL CABLE 5 ASM RV —2I 0 #H T
47 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)ASM IR{EFAfIIHE (B) # i
48 5K-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 kAt D=4, 1 L=32 2
49 #02  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE} EREBS~NIL (X) 1

NOTE(EEE)

#01...FOR USE IN JAPAN(] PHASE}

#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN

#03...FOR JE,GENERAL EXPOHT

- 36 -

BE (%48 B
Hx JAR
E. —REHM




21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
&My 7 B8R

&350

J
46

f

41 40

?

...........

32 .44 -45

- 37 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 01 400-81561 MC-587 BOX A MC—-8587 BOX A 1
2 02 400-81562 MC-587 BOX B MC~587 BOX B 1
3 %03 400-81563 MC-587 BOX C MC —-587 BOX C 1
4 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BRI R (1)
5 400-55366 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER MR 2 AT (N
& 0655357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER TR 5 AR [#8)
7 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BmEffEmIMas M4 L=8 (6)
8 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEEEENMRL M4 L =8 (4)
9 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE WEN w2 AW (13

10 SL-6083092-TN SCREW EEE A EAruiL - {4y
T3 BXG032600-0K GROMMET ES LRy {1y
12 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L.=8 ESgEg-hal M4 L =8 (4
13 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 AEFve M8 11 (8)
14 M4206-461.000 WASHER dLEEs (43
15 400-815865 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAITNER AR ()
g SE-40408871-56 SCREWMAT=8 EEAEA~\fas M4 L =0 ()]
17 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDCHEIE A (1)
i8 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 wEtEE~uMa M4 L =R (10)
i9 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT ~ T ZERE (1)
20 $1-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EaidEE-uhas M4 L =8 (6)
Z1 HX-0033500-00 STUD HiRI— (6]
22 NM-3040520-5C NUT M4 DSUNEFY S M4 (6)
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 2FUE-FH (n
24 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR 2avH-FH—F (13
25 SL-4043581-SC SCREW BRI U {4
26 NM-3040520-5C NUT 84 JoUTUHEF YR M4 [€D]
27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N Z3RIEHIR (12
28 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=6 EEFELuMal M4 L =8 (5)
29 HX-004070C-00 BUSH Twiia (1)
30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE - KBS (13
K3 SLF041091-5C SCREWMATETD BRMRCELA M4 X0, 7 L =10 (€3]
32 #01 400-BG465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEBEI-KIPHA (13
33 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A R—UU—D Ty (1)
34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS"Y FLT-SDCIO—KP (1)
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD & ASS'Y FLT-SDCIO—KSE (1)
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SOC~MATN O-FFPHE [§§)
ar 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINI—FSH n
38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DA Kl (&)
39 E9607-603-000 STICKER {SMALL) AFwh— () (1}
40 £9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F—A W= (1}
ai 400°03458 WASK SEAL NAT Tl (157
42 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHHER MB (4)
43 #02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-SHEIRARE (1
44 #03 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY BEEEI-F JE# (1)
45 #04  400-86467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY BEBEI—F] P (1)
48 03 CM-2007000-01 PE MARKLABEL PEN=5o=IL 13
47 KX-0000002-10 SADDLE TYPE TIE MOUNT PAIOY (1)
48 KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE IR (1)
49 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BefwEualb M4 L =8 (n
50 #03 HN-0024600-00 CORES 2154 0507 (1)
B 702 HN-00628400-00 CORES dITARIF {17
52 HN-0014800-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) TE5UT T4 INT (]
53 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW e — 48 (1)
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND HRIC/KE (1)
55 MS029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7—2Zi#8 (13
5 400-81580 SUBPCEASSY SUB FERH 1)
57 400-82367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI—K P# (1)
58 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—# 54 )]
59 HX-0041800-0E SPACER Rttt 4
60 HX-0014700-0J SPACER TEA—1 {1}
&1 BIZ030881-5C SCREWM3X3 BRTRCELA M3 X 0. 5871 =8 [€:3)]
62 #03 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HeulMaleLX M4 L=10 (]
63 #03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL $ WEEE w—23~L S )
64 #05 400-51640 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_UNIVERSAL  THE88#_ 1-/—H)L (1)
65 #03 400-57278 ELECTRICAL_RATING_EABEL_CE_UNIVERSAL EH#sii__ CF _am/{—% (1)

NOTE( i)

..FOR MC-587 BOX A
-.FOR MC-587 80X B.C
..FOR MC-587 BOX B
..FOR MC-587 BOX C
..FOR MC-587 BOX AC

_38_



22, WIRING DIAGRAM

EHRACIRN

i

I
!
i
i
|

_|.|||nll|ll.l|l T .IIJ - - _ o
[ar]
J 216169 i 5 F o )
| _..*I_HNIN @ | o m —_
= T Eewo o o
f Mo, tiHofs nzc:sm _ i _ _
I i o LD & v i-c&s
o :zumuﬂﬁm:o © IVV Lhregs
- TElr 1o -— -
Cj6-2a% Fu BYER00S|  |(gmgli4b— o
& o i
Rotnaging 1ima| w ®
HoR__ [ o T
~ M Ll @
- - o o _;umE=<m m
TYmB 4 40- LI WD i LeekE) Tens @
RGL I ) - =) | ] srawyras
0L S T Ty, m;sz _ 0LNIE § ARALE
$BB QYR _T43 P
bl (8) E — | -
K B1Y wzﬁm _ asNaBl =T L] Teu
=) . T @ ©
|||||||||||| R E g ¥S0xeM axaty WIEE _ AP
@ = (d) OXBH §xily | 0
4024-d1 - Hfeng 0 M%S " — R
— TEVEE =1 I | — } — |
h 2l T LEIPEND i €3] -
GOLND WL -LALY mmzmu Wm 9oN9 —_
_ql 19N9
I e A 4/ ABTREY
Vb rk= Vb S Rl yye ™y 0B) B FHELN
AbR- Wre 2 LPHD 85N2 a6 L -
ALY o I i M Wa1sy @ F _ 9K f : { L] 4ravuens
ARy > & LESgeHD SHD | &) ok ™ o~
=] (8) cr | = f —
ﬂ gt Lowg BETEEE yang © ] ”szo SEE oWt 4 Eopgrra
} o mafey T (T =
f-rrde E— L9 yg CERY cono [ I SIREEOTA
} ﬁ {4 BYRD I ) ok = ©
no . ToNolLs E;
i o rg () I _ LY I3
s-raby¥ |E- rmmmv__u PXUYALD LS | ~ HABEHAEY
I
AITT mlwmvzu :n<maﬁmmﬁmvw
= 9
nmlw.«_mm..fro ENHU PM*mvzu \Nﬁ%v - - o=
LpanpTa_rsznal | B ExUYha I :
o il 5 mmmzc L6y m |
f-Fawx O o B H_u _rwmmzo mxﬁ?iizum_
opznolL_E3CHd = @
il E:?m_uﬁaum
arNg

(8
BYBRRIVH L5HD

B8HD o,

GLNHENT

_89_



REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-81565 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAIN PCB AR 1
2 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW Rk 11— FiB 1
3 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 RFIEAASvFiE 1
4 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 o —7)U8 1
5 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3E~H)4E i
[§ 400-32572 INT_PCB_ASM. T NT EiRiE I
7 400-32506 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. X worthir =710 1
8 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR P# hiEvH— 1
9 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASM DA zoH—48 1

10 HD-0020400-00 SENSOR t— 1
11 40052507 PE_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM v oy G 5 B | W T
12 HMD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T# bvb— 1
13 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. RiEHzY—8 1
14 400-20633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM T2 wFI—FE 1
15 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM stnt o —7)UE8 1
76 500-29632 STOP SWASHM —IFEIEAL v 1
17 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. ol X S 2o - LR 1
18 HD-0OB5700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Z# bRyg— 1
19 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDCEIRANR 1
20 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAIN O—FPiE 1
21 400-05727 SUCWAIN CORD 5 ASSY SDC—MATN OJ—-F5H T
22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-~-S5DC O—FP#E 1
23 #0 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY UF 080 R 1
24 400-05384 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-5SDC I—-F¥S# 1
25 #02  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ERAH 1
Pl #0373 400-00046 FLT-SPCBAASSY FLT =88 AH 1
27 400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM WRA - wFE 1
28 #04  400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY MEBHEI—N3 PHE 1
29 01 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY BEERI)-FJES 1
30 103 400-86467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY EREREI-K1 P& 1
3 f05 — 400-86468 FOWEK CAELE TP PLUG ASSY EWREI—F71 P 7258 I
32 #06  400.86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY BEO—K3 P# 1
a3 #07  400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY TWEO—K1 P& 1
34 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y JrE—>—48 H
a5 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM TR 8 1
38 400-57937 550W SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—he~% i
37 400-81601 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I 7—chilid— IV 1
38 400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD ASM AT — FE 1
39 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TANE—LFal—FE 1
40 440-65566 PANEI. CABLE D ASM IRLr—20. 08 1
AT 460-86485 P-4Z20F PANELCASEY [P =420 F TUEIE T
42 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VL AR 1
43 400-86363 WIPER_ASM A8 1
44 400-81580 SUB PCB ASSY SUB EifFS 1
45 400-82368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAIN O—-KS#H 1
46 40062367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MATN O—FPH i
47 400-83860 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM REHE—F 7 -TIAE 1
48 400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR AT wE I TE—S 1
49 400-83856 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X T br— T 1
50 400-83861 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X Io—45 -8 1
59 300-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AFwETE—% I
52 400-83857 ¥ MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E—Fir—7iE 1
53 400-83862 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y ITO—54—J)LE 1
54 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AFwviE—% 1
55 400-83858 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM A E—~5 - T8 1
58 400-83663 TFENCODER CABLE ASM RO TOO=FF—~JIE H
57 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR AT TE—5 1
58 400-836859 IP MOTCR CABLE ASM PIRR T - JILE 1
59 400-83864 IP ENCODER CABLE ASM iR T 3—5 40— 1
&0 400-85032 STEPPING MOTOR AFwEwdE—3 1
NOTE(ZEE) #01...FOR JE EH

#02...FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE _J}E / Bi8H

#03...FOR 1-PHASE # %

#04.,.FOR 3-PHASE

#05...FOR 1 PHASEU 0Qv) _#Eﬁﬁ E 100 V)

#06...FGR 3-PHASE{200 ~ 220V) *Eﬁﬁ 200~220 V)

#07...FGR JE.ENERAL EXFORT —migh A

..40_.



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
YR

i #01  400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 R&ILZAwFE 1
2 #02  GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. BEASIAR 1
3 #92  400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM, PK 4 7k —JIA8 1
NOTE(ZED) #01..JYFES S ftig
#02..TYPEL L ft#:

_4']_



24, ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

INPEARIES A
- — =
| I @-—1 5
i i
1 { 1 33—+
g | 14
— —
17
27 -36 10-25
34
eUICEa
b4
16
26—
21
23
18 31
28
= [ 22
35 59
N % \

REF.NG NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION g5 # Qty
1% 51806-210-D00 BOBBIN R 1
2 101 B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. TEHAFwoERI IS o8 2
3 102 400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM TSAFvORBATISOH 2
4 104 MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPX5#14.2 DPX S#14-2 1
5 %t 05 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX i7#18~2 1
6 % 06 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #00-2 T34 E100~-2 T
7% Hirg MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY 3355 #1102 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL ES18— () 1
9 B9143-012-000 WRENCH (8X10) ARSI () i

10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL FURIER) G (1Y) 1
T 400-32763 AEXAGONAE,_DRIVER[1 5} FRARZ-1i— (1. 5) I
12 Hs 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S EEE z
13 208 260-37903 CHAIN il i
14 169 400-56361 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER FSAFwIHMAA wit 2
15 109 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 Tl M4 L=4 1
18 B9125-220-0A0 GILER {CONTAINING NG.Z CIL) HEL NO. 2 T
17 H3 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET INAATSITY R 1
18 11 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND =R 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE FSA18— (h) 1
20 01 262-34005 VINYL COVER HIEE = —ILHI— 1
px] Bi131-526-000 FELT PR A i
2 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F #E|m OF 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 FERL M4 | =8 i
24 89101-490-000 DRIVER KSA15— i
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE SEREZI T (K) 1
P GH 01 MATION SHEET WEEE AU aAx—o327 I—h T
2 i 229.32800 ACCESSORIE 8AG SGERI Ny T 1
28 220-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE RSA4)— (K) 1
29 1 E£A-G500801-00 CABLE BAND BRI K 1
30 $03 400-39543 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM, ISAF VOB IS /28 2
K3} 10 30085664 HEAD_COVER W 1
32 1 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP = Uw i
33 12 291-86403 EC DECLARATION ECEER 1
34 400-88051 PARTS BOOK AMS-210EN (—w7wo AMS-210EN 1
35 11 PX-5000140-00 PLUG bz 2
36 729-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG (5l T
NOTE(352) #01 ....FOH 1306 13068
#02...FOR 1510 15108
3. .FOH2210 221 0H
#04.TYPES EFDR ST.G) S (ST, & ﬁg
#05..TYPE H (FOR ST.G} H fiﬁ ST. GH
#06....TYPE S {FOR JE) St JE Fﬁ;
#07...TYPE H {FOR JE) Hita (JEH
#08.. TYPE S S {HR
#09_...EXCEPT 1306 TYPE L 1306 L %<
#10...FOR 15102210 1510, 22108
#11..FOB TYPE L L %
#12...FOR JE JEH

_42-



25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)
ATV a R (1)

56 -57

_48_



REF.NQ NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 #03 400-B9E8E FU INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ASM. et osest i & | 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT RETS00 (1)
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC FEERS vy (1)
4 400-85688 FU INTERMEDIATE PRESSER PLATE RHEDBIAR n
5 PA-1500801-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFIws {1
5 GFUDTE06000 TURNCYLINDER BRACKET RIS UDETITOT [88]
7 B4303-240-000 TURN ARQUND CRANK BEARING BEmoSyows 22
8 B4314-210-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE FEAnRrhER B0 & (1)
g RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EEikthE 4 (1)

10 58-6051210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 PR 1/8~44 L=12 (4)
T3 5E-7060510-5F SCREWSZ561=55 AFRE 3732—-56 L=5.5 [$3]
12 $8-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fhls 3-16-28 L=9 (2)
13 $8-1080750-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TARRSIHAL (2)
14 WP-0250516-5D WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 FEHE 2. SXBX0, 8 (1)
15 B4305-220-000 KNUCKLE RESUDSTF v (1)
16 BT U3URETES TRETHRANE HOSE, BLACK TR 173
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW H—A Ik (2}
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 Rl D=4. 8 H=7 (1}
19 400-89887 FU INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LEFT REDRIE (B) (13}
20 B1816-2680-000 GUIDE PIN PERAHA K (1)
71 SM-B047000-5F SCREWMA =10 FRE METLETO [§8)
22 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 e 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 {1}
23 #03 4D0-89589 FU QUTER PRESSER ASM. EENNE A 1

24 D2552-21X-X60 WALKING FOOT (B) SHEZE B (1)
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT 4 FiA (2)
26 SS-50506T0-5F SCREW /6430 =6 FEARLG 8/764-40 L =6 ()
27 §8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/84-40L=7.8 AERL 1164-40 L=7.8 t4)
28 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 g 3, 7TXT XK (2)
29 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 FHE 4. 8X 8. 4X0.8 (4)
a0 D2551-21X-X00 WALKING FOQT (A) SRR A (1)
H 0l EPTRA [§8)
az 400-89590 FU OUTER PRESSER RIGHT FARIHRAE () (1)
33 B81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN PR A FE (1
34 $M-6040800-5P SCREW Tl (1
35 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 FER 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 (1)
36 400-36528 AN OEMUT2RET AMS —2T0E (MU TET UnSEEv R I

37 400-26525 PIPE HOLDER STUD ,ﬁ;@ft{?ﬁé!ﬁ;lﬁ’ w 0
38 400-36524 HOLDER PLATE (1)
39 400-35867 WIPER ASM. 1

40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE T A (il (1}
5} 300-35666 . BA TAT =Ty PR (13}
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE A 10— (1)
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER T}~ (1}
44 400-26392 WIPER ARM T (1)
45 SM-ET506C0-TP SCREWM3.5L=8 FRAL M3 5 L =86 (1)
45 SM-8050812-TP SCREWWSEXE EHEC ME X0 B 1E8 1)
47 S0-0700408-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=7 H=4 (1)
48 50.0640327.TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Bttt D=6. 356 H=3. 2 n
49 50-0640327-TP SROULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Al D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (1)
50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3 7X8X1 TS 3. 7XBX Y (1)
] WPO56T616-5C WASHER 5.6XT6X16 FEE S EXTEX 1.6 (49]
52 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 A@mFvh M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FACVIARGIE (2)
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG FAOVTST (1)
55 B210%-220-000 WIPER SQLENOID DA =TV (1)
53 i) AC0-35652 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. AMS =210 EZ-FL7—=—H T

57 400-92717 NEEDLE_COOLER_ASM AMS ~210 ENZ—FILZ—35—i8 1

58 04 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. T RO S S (1)
59 104 SL-4051091-SC SCREWMSX0.8 L=10 HUMalizAZ MB5X0.8 L=10 (1)
80 400-92688 NEEDLE_COQLER_COMPL Z—RILo—5—4f {1)
[:5] AT0-TG457 WIPER_STOPPER TAT=X o= 88}
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 125753 (1}
63 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DR B (0.7}
64 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK el Vb S i o {0.3)
85 HX-0023300-00 cLIp BRI (3)
&6 FCU1Z4070-00 SPEED CONTRUETER AE=FI37FO0—= 83
87 PV-1502050-00 5PORT SOLENOID VALVE Sih— R (1)
68 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM WG IRI 58 (1
69 400-58422 WiPER RELAY CABLE ASM. oA K—rhfiir — T8 1

70 o1 GFU-01007000 SPRING RERHEAIER 1

7i WP-OsU26755D0 WASHER TR T

2 PV-1502091-00 SOLENQID VALVE TR 1

73 #02 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR a4 wIRFEFELFaL—F 1

74 401 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION F A I i oo z

75 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM rinissm e S pak ] 1

i) EA-USI0E0T-00 CABLE BAND EICTAGAY 3

77 02 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N—731=xw 1

8 400-76294 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP DAN—FpuT i

79 B2107-210-DOB WIPER THANT A FE~ 1

NOTE( D) #01...FORTYPES S (Ti%
ﬁgg....mﬁ TYPEH H éj:ﬁ‘a

...FOR 1308
#04....FOR SIDE WIPER 40035867)

_44_

13068
BHLMAD((— (40035867) H




26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

A7 avEER (2)

...45_



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B OB Qty
1 B1601.210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B higa B ]
2 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Bz C 1
3 B4601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E PIBR E I
4 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F iR F 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM,, A PEMA A BS i
& 4103659 SHUTTCE RACE RINGASM.C FEWA C &5 i
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM..D WA D BS )
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK TEAART S/ oFTF/O i
9 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK BN TS oFTmL 1
10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK NIRRT S/ 2FTEL 1
T4 40035509 FEEDING FRAME BLANK R MBI TSI EETED T
12 400-35810 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L MBS TS/ O EFYHD 1
13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK TRI S0 (FHEFD) 1
14 B2556-210-DOB LOWER PLATE BLANK FIRZ S0 (FTRL) 1
15 B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. Atzw MEAE 1
16 BZ594-2T0-0060 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE HEv ISR (17
17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE Aty MBR TR {1}
18 B2599-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE fEw MPE R (1}
19 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER htzy MEAAN—Y &
20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE AR NTF—T (1)
71 B2846-215-000 TAPE mET— 7 (23]
22 82587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A HEAAEHY A (1)
23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. Ay MPZEFERE 1
24 B2593-210-B00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Htzy MERETER i
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN DFEdEMEE t2)
28T Hor . do0-8@ssZ ONE-TOUCH CEANMP ASM. — WA I TF v F TS TE I
27 400-89693 PRESSER PLATE ASM. —&TRIEA B (1
28 400-89694 PRESSER PLATE —NERE (1)
29 82587-210-500 SLIDER HOLDING RASAFE {1
20 85038-206-000 SET §C fwpk SC (1)
3 BE0FE-208-000 SEYPLATE Ty RIU-T 1y
32 161-08300 NUT B HiiF v~ B (i)
33 $$-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 APERG 11,6440 =7, (2)
34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 P 4. BX8 4X0.8 (2)
35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FEBS 4, 3XBXO, 2 (1)
3 BORGSITU-DAD SLIDER ASH e | 1
37 82595-210-D00 SLIDER ASAY (1)
38 81816-280-000 GUIDE PIN PREBAHA Pl (4)
39 82597.210-DC0 CLAMP PLATE TiREZ S TR (1
40 857115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER 2 5 T (23
F:5} 07 400-89895 ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASH, CEREARI IS wF IS5 T8 T
42 400-89596 PRESSER PLATE RIGHT ASM. MR B8 (n
43 400-89697 PRESSER PLATE RIGHT WHARS (1}
44 82588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 2RI BAS 4% (1}
45 B5038-206-000 SETSC vk SC {1}
6 B5039-206-000 SETPLATE Ty JIU=F [N
47 161-08300 NUTB ~ @mirv bk B (1}
48 $8.7110840-3P SCREW 11/84-40L=7.8 HREHLL 1164-40 L=7. (2}
49 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 s 4, 8X 8. 4X0.8 ()
50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER RS 4. 3XBX0. 2 {n
31 A00-59698 PRESSER PLATE LEFT ASH. TR/ R [8%)]
52 400-89599 PRESSER PLATE LEFT HERE th
53 82588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 2ERMARRST 5% (1)
54 85038-206-000 SETSC £y bk SC ()
55 85039-206-000 SETPLATE w bhTU—k (1)
L3 16108300 NUTE HABFYE B [$9)
57 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-401=7.8 AFERE 11-64-40 L=7. 2)
58 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TEE 4. 8X 8. 4X0.8 (2)
59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER WEESE 4. 3XBXO0. 2 (1)
80 82586-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 2HRMIBEASIYEYH (1)
51 B2586.210-D00 SLIDER RIS AS Ty
62 PS.0400082-KP SPRING PIN ATV (3}
63 82596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 2ERHMAHASC Y EE (1}
64 82566-210-D0C SLIDER ZERMARASTSY (1
85 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN ATUdEy (3)
-] BORGT-AT0-D0C CLAMPPLATE THRIS TR [§3)]
87 85115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME GLAMP LEVER MRS T )
68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IRALSTIDE 1
69 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 2w 1) 4
70 400-40560 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. I RIFEH i
71 DAVTEDI0-NGH THREAD TENSION WO 3 HASE EIRHTE (1)
72 83114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE RER (2)
73 NS-5050310-SP NUT 9/54-40 AEFvk 9-64-40 2}
74 £J-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N=—23Zx4> 4 XM5 (n
75 NM-5160511-5E NUT M16X1.5 ATy MIBX1.5 1@ (1}
76 PADEO0504-A0 ARCYONDER R EI T 13
77 (G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE HRETHS (1)
78 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BT 198}
79 B3126-012:000 THREAD TENSION DISK ETMm 3]
80 B83132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER FRTmEE (1)
5 B3127-352000 TERSION SPHING L= CETER 48
82 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER FAFIOFELSD 1
83 110-72204 TENSION NUT #RETFF v b 1)
84 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLER-A B 2)
85 B83532.223-C00 SILICON TANK IALYFIo 1
TEET . BHEZEIICWOU REEDIEHULE GUIDETETE HRAAE T
87 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=30 A3ETHAF 1
88 B2426-21C-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 FLOMHEAIHRASE 1
89 B2426-21C-00H NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 BIHRAA HH 1
80 40014965 SHUTTLE(H) ¥ (XA 1
NOTE{ ) #0D1...FOR ERS.ESS EHS, £S5 H
#02...FOR EHL.ESL EHL. ESLH

_46,«,




27. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (3)
F7 a3 BER (3)

_47_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 #01 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT XHhZTHIW LTIz 1
2 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE R JR—2, (13
3 D8002-D5-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION ARG v (2)
4 5§5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 R 11/64-40 L =12 ()
5 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FESE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (23
5 WS- 0451040-RP SPRING WASHER 4 5X8.5X1 BREE 4 BXE b X1 (7Y
7 WP-0553216-SD WASHER TR (2)
8 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FPOFaIT—45— (1)
g PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE I7)ULF (1)

10 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DVFwFHE MO D=4 (6)
T PX-5000740-00 PLUG IEHiE 2)
12 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DAV R—R B (1.9}
13 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEFVR—A B (1.8)
14 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK G- R (1.9}
15 FX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE 2L Fa-T (0.6}
16 EA-9500801-00 CABLEBAND WHIR &Y
17 GEP-01013000 VALVE THVAR JULT (1)
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLFUR-A B (0.1
19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLFUR-Z B 0.1)
20 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DAvP—<—2 (3) (2)
21 T80-35303 WIRE MARK (4 TJAT—~—27 (4] {7
22 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) T P27 (7) (2)
23 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) TJAP—<—2 (B) (1)
24 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TSy FEE (2)
25 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEA, BX10X0, 8B (2)
26 WS0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8 5X1 FREE 4. b X 8. 5 X1 (3]
27 SS-T111120-TP SCREW HERL (2)
28 #01  400-89848 AlR UNIT ASM. AMS —210EN IFP—Ewh 1

29 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BB HFR—2Z (13}
30 SK-3412001-5E WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 FEHIE R (2}
31 PJ-3040600-01 FLBOW LI a—T IR (17
32 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER A Ls {13
33 BT-0500401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (1.3}
34 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. AP LFE 2 L—F5E (1)
35 SL.-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HAMAGELAR MBX 0. 8 L=10 (2)
36 §00-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 71 ILZEAF TR {17
37 SL-9082093-SE SCREW EEREFETRIL - {1)
38 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TEE 8. 7X18X1. 6 {1)
39 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 REFYr MB (1)
40 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM BRE A~ RiE {1
41 {00-87601 AR RELAY CABLEASM T/ —oEr—JIUE M
42 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET INATSVrY - (1)
43 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND =N K (1)
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PR (1)
45 400-93109 AlR SW CABLE ASM TI7P—2A wFir—IA8 (1

NOTE(EES) #O1..TYPES S Tt

_48_



28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERBEIU

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No

Wihen previous parts(Obscleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are

not interchangeabie with each other:

Iin this case,even obscleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoileted part number,so select the parts with changed dates
place vyour orders.

TEEME, #3Rev. No. HEZHEEB{EEW,
FRODBRFLVEEOG G, BRANEAETD, JHUTEFT. 4008805 1

No.1526-[01]- - -Rev. No.

*A Added partsERf&E/D:0bsoleted partsBlBESE/E:ErratumilE

and

Rev.|PageRefT. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. h
No. 8 No. & i % No. A No. &=
Al 01 44 57|400-92717
Al 01 44 60 |400-92688
A 01 44 61|1400-10457
b 00 48 41 1400-81608 A 01 48 41 (400-81601
A 01 48 45 (400-93109

_49_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

55|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BEES B NO mad B NO REES H NG i B NO
A1230-500-000-A 8 48 | B2421-21C-AAQ 20 29 | B5638-206-000 46 54 | GPF-06080G000 32 20
B2423-280-00A 20 22 | B5039-206-000 46 31 | GPK-470010AB 40 5
BME-01106000 36 21 | B2423-280-00B 20 23 | 85039-206-000 46 46 | GPK~470010AB 41 2
BME-(3200000 36 23 | B2423-280-00C 20 21| B503%-206-000 48 55 | G2301-308-000 46 78
BT-0400251-EB 30 11| B2423-280-00D 20 20 | B5115-210-000 46 40 | G2302-309-00C 46 77
BT-0400251-EB 33 26 | B2424-210-000 20 25 | B5115-210-000 46 67 | G5126-172-000 30 10
BT-0400251-EB 44 16 | B2426-210-00A 20 26 | B88i01-210-AAB 32 3
BT-0400251-EB 44 83 | B2426-210-008 20 27 | B88105-210-AAA 32 7 | HA-(6058200-00 36 17
BT-0400251-EB 44 64 | B2426-210-00C 46 86 | B8150-210-000 3z 28 | HA-0060000-00 17 19
BT-0400251-EB 48 84 | B2426-210-00D 20 28 | BBi53-771-000 32 8 | HD-0005700-0A 12 48
BT-0400251-EB 48 12| B2426-210-00F 46 87 | B88202-205-000 32 44 | HD-0005700-0A 14 41
BT-0400251-EB 48 13 | B2426-210-00G 46 88 | B88267-180-000 6 25 | HD-0005700-0A 26 38
BT-0400251-EB 48 14 | B2426-210-00H 46 89| B9101-490-000 42 24 1 HD-0005700-0A 40 8
BT-0400251-EB 48 18 | B2508-210-DAB 24 19 | B9113-012-000 42 9| HD-0005700-0A 40 12
BT-0400251-EB 48 18 | B2508-210-DA0 24 17 | B9121-012-000 32 45{ HD-0005700-0A 40 18
BT-0600401-EB 3 3| B2513-215-000 28 42 | B9121-220-0A0 42 16 1 HD-0020400-CA 22 35
BT-0600401-EB 33 13 | B2513-215-000 ag 43 | B9140-372-000 42 10 | HD-0020400-0B 22 6
BT-0600401-EB 48 33 | B2520-210-D0A 24 7 { B9141-372-000 42 25 | HD-0020400-G0 40 10
B1111-210-D00 32 49 | B2520-210-DOB 24 14 HD-0027860-G0 12 53
B1115-210-DG0 32 33 | B2521-210-D00 24 91 CM-100%000-01 4 32 | HD-0027800-G0 14 5
B111§-210-DC0 6 32 | B2522-210-D00 24 1] CM-2001000-01 38 46 | HD-0027800-00 26 46
B81123-210-000 6 19 | B2522-210-D00 24 27 { CM-3001000-03 36 24 | HF-0013031-58 36 28
B1124-210-000 8 20 | B2526-210-D00 26 7{ CM-3001004-01 36 20 | HF-0013050-P0 36 30
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2526-210-DC0 26 35 { CM-3001004-01 36 49 | HF-0030002-00 36 29
B1131-528-000 42 21 | B2527-210-000 24 21| CM-3002000-01 4 38 | HK-0188000-20 44 54
B1132-223-C00 6 39 | B2527-210-000 24 22 | CM-3002000-03 4 2 | HK-0346100-20 17 17
B1144-210-000 8 45| B2535-210-000 46 68 | CM-3004006-01 36 25 | HK-0346400-08 17 18
B1181-210-D00 ] 16 | B2552-210-DGO 28 12 | CM-3004007-01 36 22 | HN-6014800-00 38 52
B1212-210-DCO 8 44 | B2552-210-DCO 30 59 | CM-3012000-1 4 11 HN-0024600-00 38 50
B1405-210-000 8 60 | B82556-210-DOA 46 13 | CM-6001001-01 4 33 | HN-0028400-00 38 51
B1408-180-000 10 32 | 82556-210-DOB 46 14 | CM-6001001-01 36 14 | HP-0002002-00 44 53
B1411-552-0A0 8 58 | 82557-210-0A0 42 2| CM-6001001-01 38 63 | HW-0021802-00 36 15
B1414-555-000 8 59 | B2557-280-00C 28 37 | CM-6001002-01 42 26 | MW-2003900-00 17 20
B1515-210-DC0 14 66 | B2560-372-000 46 25 | CQ-2000000-00 16 24 | HW-5000700-00 i7 21
B1516-210-D0G0 14 16 | B2567-210-D0D 30 5| CQ-3030000-00 10 3| HX-0006500-0A 36 41
B1518-026-00G 24 38 | 82572-229-000 46 20 | CS-078073A-SH 10 33 | HX-0014700-0J 38 60
B1520-210-DG0-A 14 8| B2579-210-D00-A 28 8 | CS-079073A-SH 28 22 | HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B1527-581-000-A 14 64 | B82581-210-D00 28 15| CS-079073A-SH 30 12 | HX-0015000-0D 4 37
B1531-210-D00 14 12 | 82582-210-D00 28 16 | CS-0800881-TP t2 11| HX-0015000-0D0 36 39
B1601-210-DOB-A 46 1| B2583-210-B0D 28 14| CS-0800881-TP 12 29 | HX-0015000-0D 42 32
B1601-210-DOC-A 46 2| 82587-210-D00 45 29 | CS8-1000881-TP 26 11 | HX-0015000-0H 4 41
B1601-210-DOE 46 3| B2587-210-000 46 22 #X-0015000-0M 4 42
B1601-210-DOF-A 46 4} B2588-210-D00 46 44 | D2551-21X-X00 44 30 | HX-0023300-00 4 30
B1611-21C-00A 10 48 | B2588-210-B00 46 53 | D2552-21X-X00 44 24 | HX-0D23300-00 44 65
B1626-555-000 28 18| B2589-210-DQ0 46 18 | D2554-21X-X00 44 251 HX-0031400-0A 48 15
B1634-210-D00 10 53 | B2593-210-DA0 46 23 | D4012-010-NOH 46 711 HX-D032600-0K 38 il
B1636-581-A00 10 15 { B2593-210-D00 46 24 | D7133-555-B00 4 54 | HX-0033900-00 6 41
B1636-581-B00 10 16 { B2594-210-DA0 46 15 | D8001-D15-ACY 48 2 | HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1636-581-C00 10 17 1 B2594-210-D00 46 16 | D8002-D1S-AGY 48 3| HX-0035400-08B 36 12
B1636-581-D00 10 18 | B2595-210-DAG 46 36 | D8113-555-B00 32 19 | HX-0040700-00 38 29
B1642-2106-000 14 62 | B2585-210-000 46 37 | DB204-555-DJD 3z 40 | HX-0041000-CA 38 33
B1705-8506-000 8 78 1 B25096-210-DAA 46 63 HX-0041803-0E 38 59
B1806-210-D00 16 43 { B2596-210-DAQ 46 60 | EA-9500B0G1-G0 2 55§ HX-0051100-00 38 38
B1806-210-D00 42 11 B2596-210-D00 46 61| EA-9500B01-00 4 47
B1816-215-F00 14 25 | B2596-210-D00 46 64 | EA-9500B01-00 6 70 | KM-0000004-80 38 24
B1816-280-000 44 20 | B2587-210-D0g 46 39| EA-9500B01-00 12 50 | KX-00006002-10 38 47
B1816-286-000 44 33 | B25g7-210-D00 46 66 | EA-8500B01-00 26 28 | KX-0000002-30 38 48
B1816-280-000 46 38 | B2538-210-DOC 46 17 | EA-9500B01-00 33 25
B1817-210-DAD 46 7| B2599-210-D0C 46 18 | EA-9500BQ1-00 38 54 | MA-0115320-00 36 kx|
B1820-210-D00 16 i4 | B2646-215-000 46 21 | EA-8500B01-00 42 29 { MC-2005010-00 8 81
B1821-2106-D00 16 15 | B3114-771-000 46 72 | EA-8500B01-00 44 76 1 MC-2005010-02 42 6
B1822-215-P00 16 i6 | B3120-125-000 46 82 | EA-9500B01-00 48 16 | MC-3720011-00 8 82
B81828-210-DAA 16 42 | B3120-372-000 2 40 | EA-9500801-00 48 44 | MC-3720011-02 42 7
B1903-552-000 8 76 | B3121-352-000 46 81| EA-8500B02-00 4 31| MDP-170B1800 8 80
B1908-505-000 8 67 | B3126-012-000 4 53 | E3051-802-000 14 63 | MDP-170B1802 42 5
B2101-220-000 44 55| B3126-012-000 45 79| E9567-319-000 38 40} MOP-500B1400 8 78
B2107-210-D0B 44 79 | B3132.552-000 46 86 | E9607-603-000 38 39 | MDP-50081402 42 4
B2107-210-D0O 17 2| B3532-223-C00 46 85 MTS-HJ100003 36 33
B21067-210-000 44 43 | B3538-112-000 4 43 | GAF-01007000 8 48 [ M3004-511-00A 36 27
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 | B4004-210-DGO 26 40 | GEP-01013000 48 17 | M3801-476-000 38 9
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 | B4303-210-000 44 7| GFU-01001000 44 2} M4206-461-000 38 14
B2416-280-000 20 31| B4306-220-000 44 15} GFU-01002000 44 3| MB020-580-0A0 38 55
B2417-210-C00 20 36 | B4314-210-000 44 81 GFU-01006000 44 61 M9034-580-0A0 36 43
B2417-280-000 20 38 | BS5038-206-000 46 30 { GFU-01007000 44 70
B2418-280-000 20 30 | B5038-206-000 46 45 { GPF-060600A0 32 21 ] NM-3040520-SC 38 22

._50_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Gt H NO REE H__NO LR H NO B B NG

NM-3040520-5C 38 26 | RE-03C0000-KO 16 17 | SL-4031081-SC 26 44 | SM-4061255-3P 14 58
NM-6030003-5C 22 39 | RE-0300000-K0 28 23| SL-4031081-SF 12 49| SM-5040655-SN 4 24
NM-6040000-SN 2 15} RE-D300000-KO 28 24| SL-4031091-SC 17 30 | SM-5040855-SM B 31
NM-6040001-SD 28 48 | RE-0300000-K0 30 5] SL-4031291-3C 14 42 | SM-6020250-TP 16 48
NM-6040001-8D 30 41| RE-0400000-K0 4 22 { SL-4031691-SC 33 23 | SM-6020350-SP 22 13
NM-6040001-SP 20 9| RE-1400000-K0 44 91 S5L-4032591-SC 33 24 | SM-6020450-TP 22 37
NM-6040003-8C 18 18 | RE-0500000-K0 i7 26| SL-4040681-5C <] 59| SM-6020460-TP 16 20
NM-6040003-8C 44 52 | RE-0500000-K0 30 16 | S1L-4040881-5C 36 4G | SM-6020460-TP 16 38
NM-6050001-SC 17 23 | RE-0700000-K0 12 35| S1-4040881-SC 38 16 | SM-B6030450-TP 8 a8
NM-6050001-SD 28 59| RE-0700000-K0 28 25| S51-4040831-SC 38 18 | SM-B030502-TP 22 29
NM-605000%-SD 30 §5 | RE-0800000-K0 8 25| 5L-4040881-SC 38 20 | SM-6030802-TP 28 27
NM-6050001-SE 34 13 | RE-0900000-KO 18 3| SL-4040881-3C 38 28 | SM-60:30802-TP 30 25
NM-605000%-SE 34 17 SL-4040881-5C k1] 48 [ SM-6040450-TP 42 i5
NM-6050001-SP 14 39| SB-1040016-00 8 69| SL-4040891-8C 4 46 | SM-6040802-TP 4 44
NM-6050G01-8P 20 12 | SB-1080005-00 12 26 | SL-4040891-5C 4 49 | SM-6040802-TP 6 42
NM-6050001-SP 24 32 | SB-1080005-00 24 33| SL-4040891-3C 6 5{ SM-6040602-TP 12 51
NM-6060001-5C 32 48 | SB-1080022-00 8 68 | SL-4040891-3C 6 74 | SM-6040602-TP 18 2
NM-6080001-SC 32 41 { SB-1080023-00 8 72| SL-4040891-SC a8 7{ SM-6040602-TP 18 16
NM-6080001-5C 38 13| SB-1100024-00 14 47 | SL-4040891-8C 38 8! SM-6040602-TP 22 32
NM-6080002-SC 36 38| SB-1100024-00 16 3| SL-4040891-SC 38 12} SM-6040602-TP 24 35
NM-6080721-SE 32 16 { SB-1120017-00 16 8| SL-4041081-5C 38 62 | SM-6040602-TP 26 42
NM-6080721-SE 33 2| SB-1200008-00 8 1| SL-4041091-5C 38 31| SM-6040650-TP 2 17
NM-60BO721-SE 48 39 1 SB-1200017-00 8 6| SL-4041091-8E 36 19| SM-6040650-TF 2 20
NM-6120003-SE 32 301 SB-1200018-00 8 41 SL-4043591-8C 38 25 SM-8040650-TP 2 22
NM-61605%1-SE 34 18 | SB-3070002-0A 8 291 SL-4051091-SC 33 10| SM-6040650-TP 6 61
NM-6160511-SE 46 75 [ §B-3070002-08 8 30| SL-4051691-5C 44 59 | SM-6040650-TP 16 29
NS-6080310-SP 17 22| SB-3070002-0C 8 31{ SL-4051091-SC 48 35 SM-6040650-TP 22 21
NS-6080310-SP 46 73| SB-3070002-0D 8 32| SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6040800-SP 28 34
NS-6110310-8P 4 51 | SB-3080010-0A 16 33 | SL-6040892-TN 4 45| SM-8040800-SP 30 46

$B-3080010-0B i6 34 | SL-6041092-TN 33 7| SM-6040800-SP 44 34
PA-0600504-A0 46 76 | SB-3080010-0C i6 35} SL-60525892-TN 8 41| SM-6040802-TN 18 g
PA-1600801-A0 44 5| SB-3080010-0D 16 36| SL-6083092-TN 38 10| SM-6040802-TP 10 52
PA-1602006-A0 30 13 | SB-3100012-00 26 27 | SL-8084082-TN 4 35| SM-6040802-TP 14 34
PB-0000100-00 42 18 | $B-3100013-00 26 22 [ S1-8061291-SE 6 53 | SM-6040802-TP 14 44
FB-0000100-00 48 43 | SB-4080001-00 12 13| S1-9082091-SE 32 11| SM-6040802-TF 24 25
PC-0124030-00 44 66 | SB-4080001-00 26 20| SL-89082091-SE - 32 12| SM-6040802-TF 24 34
FC-0124050-00 30 27 | $B-71060005-00 28 26 | S1-9082093-SE 33 5| SM-6040802-TP 25 41
PC-0124060-00 33 21| SB-7160005-00 30 17 | SL-808B2093-SE 48 37 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
PF-0205030-A0 44 73 | $B-7160002-00 14 65 | SM-0040601-SC 14 48 | SM-6040860-TP 18 13
PJ-0460525-03 30 14 | SD-0350156-TP 22 27 | SM-1030601-SP 8 21| SM-6040860-TP 24 24
PJ-0460525-03 44 17 | SD-0350156-TP 22 38| SM-1040650-TP 20 3| SM-6040860-TF 42 23
PJ-3010405-01 48 10 | SD-0400266-TF 22 8| SM-1040801-SP 5] 35| SM-6041000-SP 44 21
PJ-3010405-02 46 74§ SD-0460703-TP 44 18| SM-10408014-SP 6 44 | SM-6041002-TP 6 54
RJ-3010405-05 44 74 | §D-0640327-TP 44 48 | SM-1040801-SP 28 44 | SM-6041002-TP 24 23
PJ-3010405-05 44 77| SD-0640327-TP 44 49| 5M-1040801-SP 30 37| SM-6041002-TP 28 40
PJ-3040600-01 48 31| Sb-0700406-TP 44 47 | SM-1040870-TP 6 18 | SM-6041002-TP 20 28
PJ-3040652-01 33 16 | SD-0860327-TP 14 40 | SM-1040870-TP & 21| SM-6041002-TP 30 34
PJ-3050651-07 33 19 | SD-0800327-TP 20 11| SM-1040870-TP 6 24 | SM-6041050-TP 28 50
PJ-3050652-04 33 17 | SD-0800336-TP 10 61| SM-1040870-TP 28 36 | SM-B041050-TP 28 52
P.J-3080400-02 33 22 | SD-0800337-TP 12 25| SM-1040870-TP 30 31 SM-6041050-TP 30 49
PJ-3080400-02 48 24 | SD-0800337-TP 14 54 | SM-2360110-TP 22 20| SM-6041051-TP 30 50
FJ-3080600-05 33 20 [ SD-0800346-TP 14 4 | SM-4020600-SP 22 18 | SM-6041150-TP 4 27
PJ-3085200-01 42 17 | SD-0800386-TP 10 35| SM-4021201-SC 6 69 | SM-6041200-SP 26 21
P.J-3005200-01 48 42 | SD-0800387-TP 12 40 | SM-4030455-SP 16 23 | SM-6041200-SP 26 3z
PS-0150042-K0 6 17 | SD-0800407-TP 22 25 | SM-4030601-SN 2 9| SM-6041202-TP 12 21
PS-0400082-KP 46 62 | SD-0800408-TP 10 38 | SM-4030801-SN 2 36 | SM-6041202-TP 22 31
PS-0400082-KP 46 65 | SD-0800656-TP 10 56 | SM-4030601-SN 17 20| SM-6041202-TP 24 39
PS5-0400142-KH 8 47 | SD-0800746-TP 10 10 | SM-4040655-SP 2 42 | SM-5041202-TP 28 48
PV-0105020-00 48 91 SD-0801506-TF 14 61| SM-4040855-SP 2 7| SM-6041202-TP 30 39
PV-1352070-00 33 15| 8D-1000406-TP 14 551 SM-4040855-SP 2 30| SM-6041402-TP 24 41
PV-1502090-00 44 67 | SD-1000506-TP 10 37 | SM-4040855-SP 2 32| SM-6042000-SP 26 33
PV-1502091-00 44 72 { SK-3311600-5C 3z 39 | SM-4040855-S5P 2 43 { SM-6050800-SP 28 56
PV-1551130-00 23 18| SK-3311601-SE 32 46 | SM-4040855-SP 17 36 { SM-6050800-SP 30 53
PV-9150050-00 48 29 | SK-3412001-SE 48 30 [ SM-4040855-SP 46 69 | SM-6051002-TP 6 45
PX-6200020-00 48 B | SK-3413201-SE 35 48 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5| SM-6051002-TP 14 21
PX.0500030-00 48 32 | SK-3452500-5C 33 4| SM-4041055-SP 2 38 | SM-6051002-TP 30 i8
PX-5000140-00 42 35| SK-3512001-SE 36 32| SM-4050855-SP 8 72 | SM-6051802-TP 26 17
PX-5000140-00 44 62 | SL-4020581-8C 12 45| SM-4050855-SP 17 37| SM-6052502-TF 24 36
PX-5000140-00 48 11| SL-4020591-SC 14 67 { SM-4051055-5P 6 43 | SM-6060550-TP 8 27

SL-4020591-8C 26 47 | SM-4051055-5P <] 75| SM-6061002-TP 28 29
RC-0370411-KP 17 24 | SL-4030681-5C 36 8| SM-4051405-SE 34 12| SM-6061002-TP 30 19
RC-0560711-KP 4 21| 8L-4030681-SC 36 i1| SM-4051655-5P 14 49 | SM-8061202-TP 6 2
RC-0650811-KP 10 25 | SL-4030881-5C 6 13| SM-4061255-SP 2 2| SM-6061202-TP 14 28
RC-3781518-KP 10 20 | SL-4030881-SC a8 61 SM-4061255-5P 2 11| SM-6061202-TP 26 5
RE-0200000-K0 22 7| SL-4031081-5C 26 39 | 3M-4061255-SP 2 13| SM-6061402-TN 28 31

_5"_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2E E_NO S g NO 25 = NO P& B NO

SM-6061402-TN 30 20 | SM-2082023-SE 32 25 1 WP-0531041-SC 17 40 | 141-13468 4 50
SM-6061402-TP 10 24 | SM-80B6523-SE 32 311 wP-0550800-SP 26 18 | 14118152 3z 4
SM-6061602-TP 14 70 | S5-1060210-TP 20 35 | wWP-0550800-5P 28 57 | 141-18251 3z 8
SM-6061610-SC 34 6| $5-1090750-5P 44 13 | WP-0550800-SP 30 54 | 141-91951 32 1
SM-B061802-TF 12 22 | 85-1110640-TP 16 30 | WP-0553216-50 48 71 161-08300 46 32
SM-B061802-TF 14 24 | 55-5090610-5F 44 26 | wWh-0561616-SC 44 511 161-08300 46 47
SM-6066002-TN 32 34 | S5-6081210-5P 44 10 | WP-0611626-5F 19 9| 161-08300 46 56
SM-6084002-TN 36 34 | S5-6090910-5¢ 10 41 | WP-0611626-5P 14 29| 169-92604 26 30
SM-6086002-TP 32 42 | 55-6110430-TP 20 19 [ WP-0651001-5C 3] 3| 170-07402 32 2]
SM-6450510-TP 8 46 | S8-8111210-5P 48 4 | WP-0651001-5C 14 50 | 178-45009 38 30
SM-6450610-TP [ 51| S55-6120940-SP 44 12 | WP-0651001.5C 28 30 | 180-35204 45 20
SM-6450610-TP 28 36 | SS8-7060610-5P 44 11 | WP-0651001-SC 28 32 | 18035303 48 21
SM-6450610-TP 30 22 | S85-7090410-5P 20 33 | WP-065100%-8C 30 23 | 180-35600 48 22
SM-67506C0-TP 44 45 1 S3-7110740-TP 2 58 | WP-0651001-SC 30 24 | 180-35709 48 23
SM-7030450-5C [ 11} SS-7110740-TP 20 3% | WP-0651646-5C 32 47

SM-7751160-TP 10 51 S8-7110840-5P 44 27 | WP-0B71016-3E 32 23| 226-87701 24 M
SM-8030412-TP 8 63 | S58-7110840-SP 46 33§ WP-0820516-SP 8 15 | 228-91006 8 73
SM-8030412-TP 18 71 S8-7110840-8P 46 48 | WP-0841601-5C 36 36 | 228-91204 8 28
SM-B030612-TP 28 55| S55-7110840-SP 45 57 | WP-0841601-3C 38 42 | 229-01409 8 62
SM-B030612-TP 30 42 1 S83-7111120-TP 48 27 | WP-0850002-3P 12 14 b 229-02506 2 4
SM-B040310-55 8 51| $3-7111810-TP 10 42 | WP-0851846-3C 32 43 1 229-07505 10 45
SM-8040310-5S 8 53 | SS-B110410-TP 10 34 | WP-0852086-SC 36 351 229-07554 10 44
SM-BO40412-TP 2 33 | ST-9053511-SR 32 50 | WrP-0871602-SE 3z 14 { 220-20508 2 16
SM-8040412-TP 2 47 WP-0871602-SE 32 26 | 229-21506 i8 29
SM-B040412-TP 17 3| TA-0550604-R0 10 57 | WP-0871602-5E 33 1| 229-24605 i8 46
SM-8040412-TP 17 26 | TA-0670604-RO 8 18 | WP-0871602-SE 48 38 | 229.28808 18 28
SM-8040412-TP 24 37 | TA-0670604-R0O 8 19 [ WP-1221016-SP 10 27 | 228-30309 34 14
SM-B040602-TP 24 26 | TA-0750404-RO 4] 47 | WP-1612616-5E 34 19 | 229-30358 34 b
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 | TA-0750404-RO 10 2% | WS-0410002-KP 28 28 | 229-30408 34 10
SM-8050412-TP 12 12 | TA-0850604-R0O 2 23 | W5S-0410002-KP 30 29 | 229.30507 34 9
SM-8050412-TP 12 30 | TA-1050504-RO 2 24 | WS-0410002-KP 30 36 | 229-30556 34 15
SM-8050412-TP 14 68 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 25 | WS-0451040-KP 48 6 | 229-30705 34 7
SM-BOS04412-TP 14 69 | TA-2050406-R0 2 2/ | W5-0451040-KP 48 26 | 229-30804 34 5
SM-B050412-TP 28 33 | TA-2351004-R0O 2 27 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 229-30903 34 4
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 WS-0621210-KR 32 24 | 229-31000 34 3
SM-8050512-TP 26 15 | WP-0250516-3D 44 14 1 WS-0B20002-KR 36 37 | 229-31109 34 2
SM-BO50592-TP 14 46 | WP-0320500-5C 22 6] WS5-0861410-KR 32 15| 220-31307 34 11
SM-8050592-TP 24 2| WP-0320501-SC 17 31 WS-0861410-KR a2 28 | 228-31406 34 8
SM-8050612-TP 12 18 | WP-0371016-8D 44 50 | WS-1643202-KR 34 20 | 229-31505 14 38
SM-8050612-TP 26 26 | We-0371026-8D 44 28 | WZ-0430200-KH 48 35| 229-32800 42 27
SM-8050812-TP 24 47 | WP-0430800-8C 10 54 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 50§ 229-32800 42 36
SM-8050812-TP 28 58 [ WP-0430800-5D 6 48 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 591 229-33006 42 28
SM-8050812-TP 30 21| WP-0430801-SC 18 10 | WZ2-0850302-K0 12 28 | 229-33105 42 19
SM-8050812-TP 30 56 | WP-0430801-SC 26 8 229-33204 42 1
SM-B050812-TP 44 46 | WP-3450000-SD 30 44 | 100-04109 4 3| 229-55504 17 35
SM-8060602-TP 26 24 1 WP-0450801-5D 2 44 | 101-02200 42 22 | 229-55800 17 7
SM-B060602-FP 28 36 | WP-0450801-SD 17 3% ] 101-08009 a 22 | 220-56007 17 8
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 { WP-0450801-8D 48 51 105-02300 2 35| 229-56508 17 14
SM-BO60612-TP 6 15 { WP-0450801-5D 48 25| 110-71701 10 46 | 229-57203 17 16
SM-8060612-TP 10 6 { WP-0450801-5P 5] 52 | 110-72204 46 B3 [ 235-17501 20 4
SM-8060612-TP 12 16 | WP-0450801-SP 5] 55 | #10-72402 4 55 | 23517600 20 5
SM-B060612-TP 12 32 | WP-0450801-5P 22 2| 111-55108 32 37 | 235-17709 20 [
SM-B060612-TP 92 34 | WP-0450801-5P 24 a0 | 111-65157 32 36 | 235-17808 20 7
SM-B060612-TP 14 2 | WP-0450826-5C 4 23| 11155207 32 38§ 236-04200 8 2
SM-8060612-TP 16 10 | WP-0450846-5P 12 521 111-58300 32 321 236-04309 8 42
SM-8060612-TP 26 25 | WP-0450846-5P 20 371 111-5840% 32 5| 23610108 10 39
SM-8060812-TP 8 3| WP-0450846-S5P 24 28 | 111-58516 32 10 | 236-30007 16 25
SM-BO60B12-TP B 34 | WP-0450846-SP 24 29 | 111-58607 32 6] 235-31708 2 51
SM-8060812-TP 8 43 | WP-0450846-SP 26 29 | 111-5900% 32 17 | 236-31807 2 52
SM-8060812-TP 10 12 | WP-0450846-SP 26 34 | 1i1-59506 32 27 | 238-31906 2 53
SM-8060812-TP 10 66 | WP-0480856-SP 28 35| 112-72408 26 19 | 236-38109 6 65
SM-B060812-TP 12 43 | WP-0480856-SP 28 47 | 131-22403 10 23 | 236-38208 6 67
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0480856-SP 30 40 | 131-22452 10 22 | 236-38406 [ 68
SM-8060812-TP 14 60 | WP-0480856-SP 30 47 | 13160304 42 12 | 260-37903 42 13
SM-8060812-TP 16 11 WP-0480856-SP 44 22 | 13529607 i6 26 1 262-11904 2 12
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0480856-SP 44 291 137-05108 2 211 262-18602 18 31
SM-8060812-TP 26 23 | WP-0480856-3P 44 35 | 13747001 14 59 | 262-21101 6 30
SM-8061050-TP 16 32 | WP-0480856-SP 46 34 | 138-168M8 B 27 | 262-21200 6 29
SM-8061612-TP 8 84 [ WP-0480856-SP 45 43 | 13817754 32 13 | 262-26001 12 42
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0480856-5P 46 S8 | 141-03253 48 51 262-26209 14 35
SM-8480652-TP 8 26 | wWP-0482086-SD 17 34 | 141-03352 i6 39 ] 262-2B809 14 56
5M-8480652-TP 8 35 | WP-0502616-SD 44 71 141-03659 46 6 | 262-34005 42 20
SM-8480652-TF a 86 | WP-0520656-SA 12 381 141-03907 16 21 | 262-60109 4 5
SM-8480652-TP 12 10 | WP-0520656-SA 24 43 | 141-04004 16 19| 262-60208 4 &
SM-8061203-3E 32 22 | WP-0522016-SH 12 39 | 141-13450 4 52 | 262-60307 4 T

_52_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Ep]
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
R B _NO SR H NO ok H NO B B NO

262-60406 4 81 400-10427 8 14 | 400-23662 48 36 | 400-30621 10 58
262-60505 4 91 400-10434 8 33 | 400-23663 28 20| 400-30623 10 47
262-60604 4 10 | 400-10437 8 36 | 400-23663 30 9| 400-30625 12 1
262-60703 4 11| 400-10438 8 37| 400-23865 4 13| 400-30626 12 2
262-60802 4 12 | 400-10439 8 38 | 400-23886 4 14 | 400-30627 12 3
262-61206 4 16 | 400-10440 8 39 | 400-23993 18 12| 400-30628 10 63
262-61305 4 17 | 400-10443 14 43 | 400-23997 18 26 | 400-30629 10 64
262-61503 4 18 | 400-10457 44 61| 400-24062 6 44 | 400-30630 10 85
262-61602 4 i9{ 400-10464 14 31| 400-24063 16 7| 400-30828 2 8
262-61701 4 20 | 4G0-10464 16 2| 400-24066 16 11 400-30829 4 t5
265-01858 16 18 { 400-10470 16 27 | 400-24070 18 111 400-30932 20 16
291-86403 42 33| 400-10471 16 28 | 400-24988 10 29| 400-30933 20 t7
400-10472 16 30| 400-24989 12 24| 400-30934 20 24

312-62801 6 28 | 400-10477 18 61 400-24991 10 40 | 400-308935 20 16
320-62305 2 56 | 400-10479 18 81 400.24992 14 5t 400-30936 20 i
320-02404 2 57 | 400-10487 18 17| 400-24983 14 §2 | 400-30940 22 26
400-10489 18 8 [ 400-24994 14 53 | 400-30942 22 17

400-00046 38 43 | 400-10489 18 23 | 400-24995 14 57 | 400-30943 22 15
400-00046 40 26 | 400-10490 18 20 | 400-24996 14 27 | 400-30945 24 4
400-00056 38 19 | 400-10497 18 21| 400-24997 6 1| 400-30946 24 13
400-00056 40 25 | 400-10498 18 22 | 400-24998 2 29 | 400-30949 32 35
400-002988 8 85| 400-10499 18 24 | 400-24999 pi 61 400-30950 33 8
400-03458 38 41| 400-10503 18 27 | 400-25009 14 26 | 400-30951 33 9
400-03970 12 46 | 400-10504 18 30 400-25010 12 23 1 400-30951 40 39
400-05393 38 34 { 40010508 18 33 { 400-25011 10 134 400-30851 48 34
400-05393 40 221 40010509 i8 34 { 400-25012 10 51 400-30956 17 ]
400-05394 38 35| 400-10510 i8 35} 400-25015 [ 26 | 400-31336 4 28
400-05394 40 24 | 400-10511 18 36 | 400-25016 12 31 400-32345 18 14
400-05401 38 23| 400-10512 18 37 400-25017 8 4| 400-32483 12 6
400-05401 40 34 | 400-10513 18 38 | 400-25018 6 6] 400-32505 26 43
400-05706 38 27 | 400-10514 18 39 | 400-25021 6 i2 | 400-32505 40 9
400-05712 4 48 | 400-10515 18 40 | 400-25023 6 8| 400-32506 40 7
400-05712 40 35 | 400-10521 18 43 | 400-25031 6 22| 400-32507 40 "
400-05726 38 36 | 400-10522 18 44 | 400-25414 2 14 | 400-32508 22 33
400-05726 40 20 | 400-10523 18 45 | 400-25445 10 8| 400-32508 40 13
400-05727 38 37| 400-10527 22 22| 400-254147 8 8| 400-325%0 40 17
400-05727 40 21 ] 400-10528 22 23 | 400-2541i8 12 33| 400-325%1 2 45
400-06317 16 91 400-10533 8 54 | 400-25423 12 8| 400-32511 40 15
400-06323 4 40 { 400-11152 22 24 | 400-254286 12 27 | 400-32512 6 73
400-06484 2 39| 400-11359 18 41| 400-25427 10 2| 400-32512 40 6
460-06496 6 64 | 400-12038 40 23 | 400-25428 10 11| 400-32763 42 1
460-06497 8 66 | 400-12965 10 19| 400-25429 i0 26 | 400-33145 24 5
400-06518 8 50| 400-13640 4 20| 400-25431 i0 1| 400-33146 24 8
400-06516 8 52 | 400-13967 18 48 | 400-25436 14 33| 400-33147 24 15
400-06530 8 65| 400-14963 16 40 | 400-25439 26 31| 400-33148 24 10
400-06531 8 86 | 400-14964 16 49 | 400-25440 i7 38 | 400-33149 24 12
400-06532 8 74 | 400-14965 46 90 | 400-26817 12 4| 4006-33150 24 18
400-06555 8 17| 400-15800 22 5 400-26818 8 24 | 400-33153 24 20
400-06561 8 23 | 400-23624 10 60 [ 400-26818 12 91 400-33180 22 34
400-06567 16 5| 400-23624 20 13 | 400-26829 & 56 | 400-33191 22 28
400-06569 16 6 | 400-23627 14 36 | 400-26830 6 57 | 400-33831 40 3
400-06576 16 31| 400-23629 6 33 | 400-26831 & 58 | 400-33831 41 1
400-06577 16 22 | 400-23631 10 49 | 400-26882 8 57 | 400-33875 40 4
400-06578 16 45 | 400-23632 10 50 | 400-26884 8 61| 400-33875 41 3
40006617 18 5| 400-23635 28 211 400-26979 2 3| 400-34922 14 37
400-06622 18 25| 400-23635 30 81 400-27870 12 37| 400-35024 356 47
400-06625 18 4| 400-23636 28 11 400-27971 2 37 | 400-35324 44 68
400-06666 14 45 | 400-23636 30 14 400-28338 4 4| 400-35324 44 75
4G0-06716 12 41| 400-23638 28 10| 400-28834 2 48 | 400-35606 486 8
400-06761% 22 1| 400-23639 30 51{ 400-28835 2 49 | 400-35607 46 9
400-06768 22 19 | 400-23640 30 3{ 400-28877 2 28 | 400-35608 48 10
400-06772 22 i0 1 400-23641 30 61 400-29411 18 32| 400-35609 46 11
400-06780 22 1] 400-23642 30 7 1 400-29412 18 42 | 400-35610 46 12
400-06836 6 60 { 400-23643 30 2§ #00-29419 10 36 | 400-35692 44 56
400-06840 6 62 | 400-23644 30 4 { 400-29420 12 5| 400-35694 44 58
400-09290 8 14 ] 400-23645 28 21 400-29631 2 54 | 400-35866 44 41
400-10414 2 10 | 400-23646 28 3| 400-29632 2 50| 400-35867 44 39
400-10415 8 51 400-23648 28 9} 400-29632 40 16 | 400-36110 4 34
400-10418 8 7 | 400-23649 28 6 | 400-29633 6 71| 400-36117 16 37
400-10421 8 20 | 400-23650 28 7| 400-20683 40 14 | 400-36118 16 47
400-10422 8 91 400-23651 28 17 | 400-29776 8 63 | 400-36229 44 40
400-10423 8 10 | 400-23652 28 4t 400-30815 12 15 400-36230 44 42
400-10424 8 11} 400-23653 28 51 400-30616 10 62 | 400-36392 44 44
400-10425 8 12| 400-23654 28 18} 400-30817 0 4t 400-36457 6 7
400-10426 8 13} 400-23662 33 11} 400-30620 10 31} 400-36459 5 9

_58_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=g
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE B NO SE B NO 2E B NO SE B __NO

400-36461 6 13 | 400-73CB5 20 18 | 400-81602 36 16 | 400-89603 45 27
400-36464 6 23| 400-73659 38 53 | 400-81602 40 27 | 400-896984 46 28
400-36465 & 49 | 400-73659 40 2| 400-81603 36 18 | 400-89695 46 41
400-36467 8 50 | 400-73660 18 11 400-82758 38 17 | 400-88696 46 42
400-36468 [} 10 [ 400-73660 40 42 [ 400-82758 40 19 | 400-88697 46 43
400-36470 14 18 | 400-75962 33 6 [ 400-83666 a6 7| 400-82698 46 51
400-36471 14 91 400-76232 22 i6 | 400-83668 36 6 | 400-88599 45 52
400-36472 14 t3 | 400-76233 22 31 400-83845 i2 17 | 400-89848 48 28
400-36475 26 12 [ 400-76235 22 41 400-83856 40 49 ¢ 400-92688 44 60
400-36477 28 i3 | 400-7T6236 22 121 400-83857 40 52 | 400-92717 a4 57
400-36477 an 60 | 400-76237 22 9| 400-83858 40 55 | 400-93109 48 45
400-36479 42 3§ 400-76239 22 14 | 400-83859 40 58

400-36481 6 341 400-76294 44 78 | 400-83860 40 47

400-36524 44 381 400.76736 33 12 | 400-83861 40 50

A00-36525 44 a7 | 400-76738 33 14 | 400-83862 40 53

400-36526 44 351 400-77604 8 55 | 400-83863 40 56

400-37500 17 321 400-77605 8 56 | 400-83864 40 59

400-37501 17 33| 400-77923 14 1] 400-83860 36 10

400-38255 32 2| 400.77924 14 3] 400-84115 2 31

400-38562 24 6 | 400-77925 10 58 | 400-85032 12 20

400-38564 26 13 | 400-77927 14 11 ] 400-85032 40 60

400-39537 14 20 | 400-77928 14 6| A400-85033 22 30

400-39538 14 10 | 400-77929 14 7 | 400-85033 40 48

400-39539 4 14 | 400.77930 14 151 400-85316 36 26

400-39541 30 26 | 400-77931 14 30| 400-86349 17 11

400-39543 42 30 | 400-77932 18 15| 400-86350 17 9

400-39545 6 36 | 400-77933 12 7| 400-86351 17 28

400-39546 & 37| 400-77935 14 19| 400-86352 17 15

400-39547 8 38 | 400-77936 14 17 | 400-86353 17 10

400-40256 20 8| 400-77937 t2 36| 400-86354 17 27

440-40560 46 70 | 400-77938 12 19 | 400-86355 7 5

400-42352 48 1] 400-77939 §2 47 | 400-86357 i7 12

400-43321 12 44 § 400-77945 2 1§ 400-86358 17 13

400-44053 8 46 | 400-77984 26 91 400-86363 17 1

400-48529 40 38 | 400-77985 26 6| 400-86363 40 43

400-48529 48 40 { 400-77990 24 30 ] 400-86364 17 4

40048664 42 3t | 400-7783H 24 42 | 400-86367 6 40

400-50509 2 46 | 400-77992 24 44 | 400-86368 28 38

400-51640 38 64 | 400-77993 24 48 | 400-86368 30 32

400-51987 2 4% | 400-77994 26 37 | 400-88370 28 41

400-52852 28 43 | 400-77995 24 46 | 400-86370 30 33

400-52852 30 35 | 400-77997 24 45 | 400-86372 28 53

400-52854 28 45 | 490-77998 24 16 | 400-86372 30 57

400-52854 30 38 | 400-77999 24 2| 400-88374 28 54

400-52937 8 40 | 400-78000 24 3| 400-8G6374 30 52

400-52937 40 36 | 400-7800+% 24 1| 400-86376 28 49

400-55355 38 4 | 400-78B057 26 14 | 400-86376 30 48

400-55357 38 6| 400-78058 26 45 | 400-88378 28 5

400-55366 38 5| 400-78060 26 4 | 400-86378 30 45

400-56361 42 t4 | 400-78061 26 3| A0D-B6465 38 32

400-57278 38 65§ 400-78062 26 16 {1 400-86465 40 28

400-58422 44 69 ] 400-78064 26 0] 400-86466 38 44

400-58949 4 391 400-78079 8 831 400-86466 40 29

400-61991 16 41 { 400-78083 8 75 | 400-86467 38 45

400-62367 38 57 | 400-738088 8 71| 400-86467 40 an

400-62367 40 45 | 400-78108 8 70 | 400-86468 36 42

400-62368 38 58 | 400-78107 8 87 | 400-86468 40 3

400-62368 40 45| 400-78113 10 59 | 400-86469 36 44

400-65566 36 46 | 400-78133 10 43 ] 400-86469 40 32

400-65566 40 40 | 400-78138 8 77| 400-86470 36 45

400-68833 10 14 | 400-78160 8 89 | 400-86470 40 33

400-68834 10 28 | 400-78163 36 2 | 400-86485 36 1

400-68835 10 7| 400-78168 36 9| 400-86485 40 41

400-71897 28 11 | 400-78382 a 64 | 400-B6541 36 3

4Q00-71807 30 58 | 400-80799 36 3| 400-88051 42 34

400-71898 30 30 | 400-80800 386 4 | 400-89364 16 12

400-71942 26 1] 400-81561 38 19 400-83365 16 13

400-71942 26 2| 400-81562 a8 21 400-89367 8 16

400-71942 40 51 400-81563 38 3| 400-89686 44 1

400-71942 a4 54 | 400-81565 38 15 | 400-89687 44 19

400-71944 14 22 ] 400-81565 40 1| 400-89688 44 4

400-71944 40 57 | 400-81580 38 56 | 400-89689 a4 23

4{)0-72009 6 4 | 400-81580 40 44 | 400-89690 44 32

400-72211 4 23 | 400-81601 40 37 | 400-89691 44 KAl

400-72228 20 10| 400-81601 48 411 400-89692 48 26

_54._




JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISICN
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,

TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN
PHONE(81342-357-2371
FAX{81)42-357-2274

Cepyright© 2008-2010 JUKI CORPORATION
FEORSERFCERE., AETIILE
FiELFET,

All rights reservad throughout the world.

JUKI B S#
T 206-8551 RS BT 2-11-1

THAS L BER
TEL.042-357-2371( & 4 47 )b o = ) FAX.042-357-2274

HELKS, THBE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HKoDNA—VIRFEHRERDEOTEECERETSENHVET,
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice,
MIDNR—VYRFF 2010 E 1 AREOBREHRTELZLEEOTY,

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2010,

Printed in Japa




